
Panchayat : AMBERI

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 AMBERI KAMINI BALA MALIK NARAN MALLICK SC

2 AMBERI NIRMALA MALLICK DMBARUDHAR MALLICK SC

3 AMBERI NIRUPAMA SAMAL RABINDRANATH SAMAL SC

4 AMBERI BANITA BEHERA AJAYA BEHERA SC

5 AMBERI MAMATA SAMAL PASHALI SAMAL SC

6 AMBERI KANDHEI MALLICK BIJAY MALLICK SC

7 AMBERI SARDHANJALI SUTARA AJIT SUTAR OC

8 AMBERI BHARATI DAS RABINDRA DAS OC

9 AMBERI THURILATA SAHOO KHETRABASI SAHOO OC

10 AMBERI ARNAPURNA SUTARA BIJAYA KUMAR SUTAR OC

11 AMBERI ANUPAMA DAS NARAHARI DAS OC

12 AMBERI KRUSHNAPRIYA MUDULI KAILASH CH MUDULI OC

13 AMBERI BHARATI SAHOO ABHAYA SAHOO OC

14 AMBERI DEEPAK KU SAHOO BASANTA KU SAHOO OC

15 AMBERI KIRANABALA SAHOO KRUSHNA SAHOO OC

16 ARILO BISWAJIT DAS BIKRAM MALLICK SC

17 ARILO MANAMOHAN MOHANTY SUKADEB MOHANTY OC

18 ARILO MATAJI MOHANTY TAHALIBIHARI MOHANTY OC

19 BHARAGOL MAMATA MALLICK ADHIRA MALLICK SC

20 BHARAGOL PRBHAKAR MALIK SUMAKAR MALIK SC

21 BHARAGOL SUJAAT DAS SURESH CHANDRA DAS SC

22 BHARAGOL SARASWATI MALLICK DURGA CHARAN MALLICK SC

23 BHARAGOL BANITA MALLICK DHURBA MALLICK SC

24 BHARAGOL MAMATARANI MALIK AKHYA MALLICK SC

25 BHARAGOL MANJULATA MOHANTY BISHNU CH MOHANTY OC

26 BHARAGOL NIHARIKA KAR BIDHUBHUSAN KAR OC

27 BHARAGOL SANJUKTA MANTRI BISWANATH MANTRI OC

28 BHARAGOL BUDHADEBA PARIDA BAIRAGI PARIDA OC

29 BHARAGOL TAPASWANI DAS SARJOKANTA DAS OC

30 BHARAGOL URMILA SAHOO DEEPAK SAHOO OC

31 BHARAGOL SRADHANJALI MANTRI LALATENDU MANTRI OC

32 DEULI MANOJ KUMAR DAS NAGUN DAS SC

33 DEULI JHILI DAS MURALIDHARA DAS SC

34 DEULI MAHESWATA MALLICK KAILASH MALLICK SC

35 DEULI MENAKA MALLIK ASIT MALLIK SC

36 DEULI BASANTI BISWAL PARUSURAM BISWAL OC

37 DEULI SUMITRA SUTAR NISAKARA SUTAR OC

38 DEULI SUBHARATA DAS SATYA PRAKASH MOHANTY OC

39 DEULI SASMITA BHUYAN NARAHARI SUTAR OC

40 DEULI SNIGHDHA RANI MOHANTY V JASABANTA BISWAL OC

41 KESARADA MAMINA MALLICK GURU CH MALLICK SC

42 KESARADA PUJARANI MALLICK PRADIPTA MALLICK SC

43 KESARADA RANJU SUTAR BAIDHAR SUTAR OC

44 KESARADA BHANUMATI OJHA BHAGABATI OJHA OC

45 MARJITA URMILA BHUYAN ACHYTUA LENKA OC
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Panchayat : BIRITOL

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BIRITOL MINATI MALIK BULEI MALLICK SC

2 BIRITOL TANULATA MALLICK BISHNU MALLICK SC

3 BIRITOL PRAMILA MALLICK NARENDRA SC

4 BIRITOL KAJAL MALLICK PRAFULA JENA SC

5 BIRITOL JAGAN GOCHAYAT KAILASH GOCHHAYAT SC

6 BIRITOL SAKUNTALA MALLICK GHANASHYAM SC

7 BIRITOL BINARANI MALLICK HAREKRUSHNA SC

8 BIRITOL SUPRAVA MALLICK SUKANTA MALLICK SC

9 BIRITOL SANDHYARANI JENA SURENDRA JENA SC

10 BIRITOL MINATI DAS SOURI DAS SC

11 BIRITOL ASMA KHATUN MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE OC

12 BIRITOL KALYANI BEHERA RAMESH BEHERA OC

13 BIRITOL KORESA BEGUM NAWAZ KHAN OC

14 BIRITOL TASLIMA BEGUM SK AKHTAR ALI OC

15 BIRITOL NASIBA BIBI MD NASIR OC

16 BIRITOL MAMATA BEHERA ANAM CHGARAN OC

17 BIRITOL ANJANA NAYAK DURGA CHARANA NAYAK OC

18 BIRITOL YASHMIN NISHA SK MUNIV UDDIN OC

19 BIRITOL NAJERIN BIBI LATE JAMEL KHAN OC

20 BIRITOL TARATUN BIBI SK FAIRMUDDIN OC

21 BIRITOL TAHERUN NISHA SK SALIM OC

22 BIRITOL SABILA BEGUM MD HANIF OC

23 BRAHMAPUR MITA MALLICK SUKANTA MALLICK SC

24 SALAMPUR JHUNULATA DASH BAISHNAB CHARAN DASH OC

25 SALAMPUR RUBINA RAGAD RAMA CH RAGAD OC

26 SALAMPUR RAAPITA BISWAL TAHALI BISWAL OC
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Panchayat : BISHUNPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BISUNPUR JAYANTI SETHY HATESWAR SC

2 BISUNPUR PRAMILA MALLICK DHULESWAR SC

3 BISUNPUR RASIDA BIBI SK WALIUDDIN SC

4 BISUNPUR SABITRI MALLICK SARAT MALLICK SC

5 BISUNPUR ANNAPURNA MALLICK BANAMALI SC

6 BISUNPUR SATYABHAMA BEHERA BASANTA KU BEHERA SC

7 BISUNPUR RINU MALLICK BANAMALI SC

8 BISUNPUR SAGARIKA MALLICK BATAKRUSHNA MALLICK SC

9 BISUNPUR JHARANA MALLICK DAITARI MALLICK SC

10 BISUNPUR SAYAD TAHASIN ALLI SAYAD HEBAYATT OC

11 BISUNPUR SAJERA BIBI SK JASHIR OC

12 BISUNPUR NASIMA KHATUN IMTEYAZ KHAN OC

13 BISUNPUR SALMA BIBI MAKBUL KHAN OC

14 BISUNPUR AMULYA KUMAR PATTANYAK PITAMBAR OC

15 BISUNPUR KABITA JENA PURUSHOTTAM OC

16 BISUNPUR SAHISTA AFRIN SK ASKAR ALLI OC

17 BISUNPUR DULARI BIBI KUMAT ALI OC

18 BISUNPUR MAMIN SAHA TAJUDDIN OC

19 BISUNPUR SUMITRA MOHAPATRA BABAJI OC

20 BISUNPUR SAHISTA PARWIN SEKH NAIM ALI OC

21 BISUNPUR SONALI SOM RAMA KRISHNA SAM OC

22 BISUNPUR SUBHASMITA DAS RAMESH CH OC

23 BISUNPUR BIDULATA DAS JAIRAM DALUA OC

24 BISUNPUR ARATI SWAIN SATUANANDA OC

25 BISUNPUR PRAVAT KU MOHAPATRA PRAHALLAD OC

26 BISUNPUR BISWAJIT MOHAPATRA PITAMBAR OC

27 BISUNPUR PRANATI JENA KALPATARU OC

28 BISUNPUR SULOCHANA BISWAL PRAVAKAR OC

29 BISUNPUR AJMERI BIBI AB HAFIZ OC

30 BISUNPUR TUNI DAS HARIHAR DAS OC

31 BISUNPUR RENUBALA DAS DARMANDA OC

32 BISUNPUR SABANA BIBI SK SANWAR ALI OC

33 BISUNPUR FARZANA BIBI SK ZAKIR ALI OC

34 KOLATA SWAPNARANI BEHERA GANDHARB SC

35 KOLATA SUMITRA DAS DAITARI SC

36 KOLATA LOCHANA BEHERA BASANTA BEHERA SC

37 KOLATA SUMITR MALLICK NIRANJAN MALLICK SC

38 KOLATA SABITRI SAMAL KELU SAMAL SC

39 KOLATA TILOTAMA BEHERA AMIYA KU BEHERA SC

40 KOLATA MAMATA MALLICK KUSADWAJA MALLICK SC

41 KOLATA LAXMIPRIYA SAMAL BASANT SC

42 KOLATA SOPHA DAS SUJIT DAS SC

43 KOLATA MINATI PALAI KARTTIK OC

44 KOLATA SALMA BIBI ESAN ALI OC

45 KOLATA BARAKATUN NISA SK EKARAM OC
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46 KOLATA TALEMUN BIBI LOKMAN ALI OC

47 KOLATA BIJAYA LAKHMI MOHAPATRA ARJUN OC

48 KOLATA BINODINI DAS NARAHARI DAS OC

49 KOLATA NAMITA BARAL RAMACHANDRA OC

50 KOLATA KANAKA LATA PANI BHASKAR OC

51 KOLATA SUBASINI MOHAPATRA PADAMA CH MOHAPATRA OC

52 KOLATA PRADIP KUMAR MOHAPATRA BABAJI OC

53 KOLATA REKHANJALI SINGH KEDAR SINGH OC

54 KOLATA ASAGARI BEGUM SK ABDUL JABAR OC

55 KOLATA RIHANA BIBI GAFAR KHAN OC

56 KOLATA SAMIMA AKHTAR SK ABDUL OC

57 KOLATA ALAKA MOHAPATRA GYANA PRAKASH MOHANTY OC

58 KOLATA SUPRAVA MOHAPATRA PRIVOTA KU MOHAPATRA OC

59 KOLATA BISHNUPRIYA SINGH RAJKISHOR SINGH OC

60 MANAPUR RANJITA MALICKA NARI MALLICK SC

61 MANAPUR PUSPALATA MALIKA GAJENDRA MALLICK SC

62 MANAPUR KUNI SAMAL BRAJABANDHU SAMAL SC

63 MANAPUR LALITA SETHY KULAMANI SC

64 MANAPUR ANITA MALLICK BASANTA SC

65 MANAPUR BIJU SAMAL SARAT SAMAL SC

66 MANAPUR AJU SAMAL SARAT SAMAL SC

67 MANAPUR MAMATA BEHERA NITYANANDA BEHERA SC

68 MANAPUR AESA BIBI SK JALAL UDDIN OC

69 MANAPUR NAMITA OJHA KAILASH OJHA OC

70 MANAPUR JAMILA BIBI SHAIK EBRAR ALI OC

71 MANAPUR MADHUSMITA PANDA DURGA CH PANDA OC

72 MANAPUR RANJEET PANDA MAHENDRA PANDA OC

73 MANAPUR JALILA BEGAM NAJIR KHAN OC

74 MANAPUR KANCHANBALA SWAIN JAGANNATH ROUT OC

75 MANAPUR MINAKHSI PANDA GOLEKHA PANDA OC

76 MANAPUR PRAMILA PANDA DURYODHAN DASH OC

77 MANAPUR SASMITA DAS GOPAL CH DAS OC

78 MANAPUR JHARANA PANDA BIDYADHAR DAS OC

79 MANAPUR LOKANATHA ROUT RAY UTAMCHANDRA ROUTRAYA OC

80 MANAPUR SANGITA PANDA KULAMANI LENKA OC

81 MANAPUR NAMITA PANDA KHETRABASI PANDA OC

82 MANAPUR BIPRABHA MOHANTY HRUSHIKESH OC

83 MANAPUR RANJUBALA PANDA RUSHIKESH PANDA OC

84 MANAPUR MITA PANDA MAHADEV PANDA OC
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Panchayat : BODHEI

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BIKIPUR SUSAMA MALLICK MAHANI MALLICK SC

2 BIKIPUR SUSAMA PARIDA BALARAM PARIDA SC

3 BIKIPUR ARNAPURNA SAHANI BAMDEB SAHOO OC

4 BIKIPUR SUSAMA SAHANI PADAN BISWAL OC

5 BODHEI SASMITA MALLICKK DHRUBA MALICK SC

6 BODHEI GITANJALI BEHERA PRAFULLA BEHERA SC

7 BODHEI SUNITA OJHA GURU OJHA OC

8 BODHEI MINAKSHI OJHA GURA OJHA OC

9 BODHEI SAROJINI MOHANTY JOGENDRA MOHANTY OC

10 BODHEI AHALYA SAHOO DAITARI SAHOO OC

11 BODHEI SANJUKTA BISWAL MADAN MOHAN BISWAL OC

12 BODHEI BASANTI SAHOO HARI SAHOO OC

13 BODHEI CHINMAYEE BISWAL BASABTA KUMAR BISWAL OC

14 BODHEI BASANTI SAHOO SATRUGHAN SAHOO OC

15 BODHEI PADMINI BISWAL NIRANJAN BISWAL OC

16 BODHEI SATYABHAMA SWAIN RABINDRA SWAIN OC

17 BODHEI MANASI SAHOO SATRUGHANA SAHOO OC

18 BODHEI NAYANA OJHA BALARAM OJHA OC

19 BODHEI BHARATI SWAIN NIRANJAN SWAIN OC

20 BODHEI RANJITA MOHANTY MURALIDHAR MOHANTY OC

21 BODHEI MAMATA BISWAL NILAMANI SWAIN OC

22 DHINKIA SARALA MOHAPATRA PRABHAKAR PANDA OC

23 DIANPUR JINA SETHY BIRA SETHY SC

24 DIANPUR LAXMIPRIYA MOHAPATRA KHADU BARAL OC

25 DIANPUR MAMATA SWAIN SADHU SWAIN OC

26 DIANPUR BASANTI DAS SURENDRA DAS OC

27 GOBINDA MOHANTY PADMABATI BEHERA JAIRAM BEHERA SC

28 GOBINDA MOHANTY LAXMIPRIYA BARIK ARJUNI BARIK OC

29 GOBINDA MOHANTY SABITA DAS DHADI DAS OC

30 GOBINDA MOHANTY MAMATA BHOL BHAGABAN BHOI OC

31 GOBINDA MOHANTY RANJITA BARIK NARAYAN BARIK OC

32 GOPALPUR MAMATA SAHOO JAGABANDHU SAHOO OC

33 HALADIA MILLI DAS DHARMANANDA MALLICK SC

34 HALADIA RINARANI MALIK CHINTAMANI MALIK SC

35 HALADIA NAYANA DAS KAILASH DAS OC

36 HALADIA SOBHARANI PATRA NARAYAN MAOHANTY OC

37 HALADIA JAYANTI SWAIN APARTI SWAIN OC

38 HALADIA RITANJALI BISWAL RAMACHANDRA NAYAK OC

39 HALADIA MANASI MOHANTY GAURAHARI MOHANTY OC

40 HASIM NAGAR BAI DAS KARUNAKAR ADAS SC

41 HASIM NAGAR BINITA DAS GIRIDHARI DAS SC

42 HASIM NAGAR MAMALI DAS GIRIDHARI DAS SC

43 HASIM NAGAR NARENDRA DAS JHARI DAS SC

44 HASIM NAGAR PRABHASINI DAS JHARI DAS SC

45 HASIM NAGAR PRIYANKA PARIDA NITYANANDA NAYAK OC
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46 HASIM NAGAR MATAJI LENKA DIJA LENKA OC

47 HASIM NAGAR SASHIREKHA BISWAL GANESWAR MANTRI OC

48 HASIM NAGAR PRATIMA MOHANTY DHRUBA CHARAN ROUT OC

49 IRIKUNDAL BHARAT BEHERA BABAJI BEHERA SC

50 IRIKUNDAL MAMA PARIDA KABULI PARIDA OC

51 IRIKUNDAL AMBIKA PRASAD PANIGRAHI NRISHINGHA CHARAN PANIGRAHI OC

52 IRIKUNDAL GHANSHYAM SAHANI KARUNI SAHANI OC
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Panchayat : DAINLO

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 DAINLO MAMATA DAS MUNIDHAR DAS SC

2 DAINLO MAKAR MALLICK NARAN MALLICK SC

3 DAINLO SAROJINI KANDI RATANAKAR BHOI SC

4 DAINLO PRAVATI KAR JADUMANI KAR OC

5 DAINLO KALPANA KAR RAGHUNATH KAR OC

6 DAINLO KALPANA MOHANTY RAMAKANTA MOHANTY OC

7 DAINLO RAJESH JENA PARKSHITA JENA OC

8 DAINLO JHUNIPRAVA DAS BAISHNAB DAS OC

9 DAINLO MANASI KANUNGO CHINTAMANI SWAIN OC

10 DAINLO MITALI MOHAPATRA GOLEKHA BIHARI MOHAPATRA OC

11 DAINLO SUPRIYA KAR SHARMA PRAVA KAR SHARMA OC

12 DAINLO SAROJ KUMAR MAHAPATRA BAMAN CHARAN MAHAPATRA OC

13 DAINLO KANAKALATA ROUT UCHHAB ROUT OC

14 DAINLO DALI MISHRA BANAMBAR MISHRA OC

15 DAINLO SUMAN BARIK BHABAGRAHI BARIK OC

16 DAINLO PRITTI DAS DURYADHAN JENA OC

17 DAINLO MANASI SUTAR DOLAGOVINDA SUTAR OC

18 DAINLO RANJITA MOHAPATRA GOLEKHA BIHARI MOHAPATRA OC

19 DAINLO SAGAR BARIK BHAGYADHAR BARIK OC

20 DAINLO SARASWATI OJHA MURALIDHAR OJHA OC

21 DAINLO MANJULATA BARIK GOLEKH BARIK OC

22 DAINLO ARPITA MOHAPATRA SURENDRA MOHAPATRA OC

23 DAINLO TILOTTAMA MISHRA DHANESWAR MISHRA OC

24 KANSARI GANESWAR DAS SUDARSAN DAS SC

25 MUNDIDA SUJATA SAMAL KHATNABASI SAMAL SC

26 MUNDIDA ARATI SAMAL SUDAM MALLICK SC

27 MUNDIDA SABITA NAYAK RAMAKANTA MOHANTY SC

28 MUNDIDA SUPRIYA MALLICK KAILASH MALLICK SC

29 MUNDIDA SUREKHA MISHRA RABINARAYAN PANDA OC

30 MUNDIDA SISIRA SAHOO KARTIKA SAHOO OC

31 PARUNA BIPN MALLICK MIRALIDHAR MALLICK SC

32 PARUNA CHINMAYEE MALLICK DHANESWAR MALLICK SC

33 PARUNA MANSI MALLICK BABAJI MALLICK SC

34 PARUNA KALPAN DAS NAGENDRA DAS SC

35 PARUNA GITANJALI DASH ANAM CHARAN DASH OC

36 PARUNA NIRMALA MISHRA JIRAM DAS OC

37 POSAL PUJARANI SAHOO SARAT CHANDRA MALLICK SC

38 POSAL SEBATI MALLICK NARAYAN MALLICK SC

39 POSAL MAHAMAYA BARIK BHAGABAN BARIK SC

40 POSAL LAXMIPRIYA DAS MINAKETAN DAS SC

41 POSAL CHHABICATA DAS LAXMIDHAR DAS OC

42 POSAL GITANJALI DAS KRUSHNA DAS OC

43 POSAL NAMITA SAHOO BHAJANANDA SAHOO OC

44 POSAL PURASTAM DAS PHAGU DAS OC

45 POSAL KANAKLATA SAHOO BHAJANANDA SAHOO OC
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46 POSAL DALIMBA DAS CHHAKA DAS OC

47 POSAL GYANA RANJAN DAS GURUNGA CH DAS OC
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Panchayat : GARAM

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 AIRI RANJULATA DAS BANSHIDHAR DAS SC

2 AIRI SUBHADRA DAS SAROJ KU DAS SC

3 AIRI RAMA DAS PITAMBAR DAS SC

4 AIRI SATYABHAMA DAS DHUNA CHARAN DAS OC

5 ALANA MANJULATA PALAI BALDHOR PALOI OC

6 ALANA URMILA SWAIN UCHHAB OC

7 ALANA LAXMIPRIYA BISWAL GANDHARBA BISWAL OC

8 ALANA HARAMANI OJHA ARJUNA OJHA OC

9 ALANA TAPASWINI SATAPATHY BABILI CH PANDA OC

10 ALANA SRIMATI SAHOO KSHETRAMOHAN SAHOO OC

11 BADIJANGA PRAMILA MALIK GOLEKH SC

12 BANADURGA TILIBALA SWAIN GOBINDA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

13 BARHAMPUR KAILASH CHANDRA DAS BANAMALLI DAS SC

14 BARHAMPUR RASHMITA NAYAK DASHARATHI NAYAK OC

15 BHARISOL NRUSINGHA MALLICK NABAGHANA MALLICK SC

16 BHARISOL JYOSNARANI SAHOO RAGHUNATH SAHOO OC

17 KHANDA KOPAL MINATI BEHERA KRUSHNA CHY BEHERA SC

18 KHANDA KOPAL JAYIRAMA MANOHARI MAKARANANDA MONAHARI OC

19 KHANDA KOPAL JAYANTI BARIK SATYANANDA BARIK OC

20 KHANDA KOPAL LINARANI BARIK GOPAL BARIK OC

21 KHANDA KOPAL RANJULATA NAYAK DHARMANANDA NAYAK OC

22 KHANDA KOPAL RAJANI PANDA KANCHANRAM PANDA OC

23 KHANDA KOPAL KABITA DAS BHAMARBAR DAS OC

24 KOPAL KAMENI NAYAK DIBAKAR NAYAK OC

25 KOPAL SWARNALATA PANDA PADMANAV PANDA OC

26 KOPAL MINATI PANDA BHAGIRATHI MISHRA OC

27 KOPAL SARASWATI PANDA BAURIBANDHU DASH OC

28 RANKEI MANASI SETHY BAIDHAR SETHI SC

29 RANKEI KUNILATA NAYAK DHOBI NAYAK OC

30 RANKEI TUNI LATA SWAIN DHANESWAR SWAIN OC

31 RANKEI JHARANA DALAI GOBINDA BEHERA OC

32 RANKEI RAJAT MUDULI RAMA CHANDRA MUDULI OC

33 RANKEI SAROJINI BEURA MURALIDHAR KHATUA OC

34 RANKEI LALITA NAYAK DOBEI NAYAK OC

35 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN KABITA MALLICK NATA MALLICK SC

36 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN DIPTI MALLICK JAGABANDHU MALLICK SC

37 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN MANJULATA SAHOO BHIMASEN SAHOO OC

38 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN KALYANI NAYAK SHYAM SUNDAR NAYAK OC

39 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN MINATI RANA VIJAYAWADA MAHARANA OC

40 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN CHARULATA OJHA KALANDI OJHA OC

41 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN JYOTSNARANI JENA SINDHU CHARAN JENA OC

42 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN LAXMIPRIYA NAYAK APARTTI NAYAK OC

43 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN SINDHU SAMAL KAPIL SAMAL OC

44 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN SURAMA GANAYAT UPENDAR GACHHAYAT OC

45 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN NANDITA PARIDA KAILAS NAYAK OC
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46 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN TULASI OJHA NITYANANDA OHJA OC

47 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN MATA MOHANTY GHANA OC

48 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN SASMITA BARAL NAGU BARAL OC

49 RASABARUAN GRAMSASAN NARAHARI NAYAK KARTIK NAYAK OC

50 SARALA SADHYARANI BEHERA GHANASHYAM BEHERA SC

51 SARALA JYOTSNAMYEE SETHI BABAJI SETHY SC

52 SARALA MIRA RANI SETHY PADAN SETHY SC

53 SARALA ANJALI SHAOO ALOK SHAOO OC

54 SARALA NIRMLA MOHARANA JAYADED MOHARANA OC

55 SARALA LAXMIPRIYA MOHANTY AKSHAYA MOHANTY OC

56 SARALA MAMATA NANDA BABAN CH NANDA OC

57 SARALA SUMITRA RANI BISWAL KARUNAKAR BISWAL OC

58 SARALA MINATI BISWAL PURNA CHANDRA BISWAL OC

59 SARALA SRADHANJALI NANDA SUDARSAN DASH OC

60 SARALA TAPASWINI MOHANTY BHAGABAN MOHANTY OC

61 SARALA PRAMILA NANDA PRABHAKAR PANDA OC

62 TULASIPUR KABITA MOHAPATRA RADHUKRUSJHNA PARIDA OC
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Panchayat : GOBINDAPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARADANGA PRAMILA BARIK KISHOR BARIIK SC

2 ARADANGA NIRUPAMA SETHY KHOKAN SETHY SC

3 ARADANGA NIRUPAMA MALLICK BENUDHAR MALLICK SC

4 ARADANGA RUNIBALA HATI PRASANT HATI SC

5 ARADANGA DHANESWAR OJHA NACHHU OJHA OC

6 ARADANGA MAMATA BARIK BISHNU BARIK OC

7 ARADANGA SALIA ROUL SARAT ROUL OC

8 ARADANGA NIRUPAMA LENKA LAXMIDHAR LENKA OC

9 BHATAGAN MANASI NAYAK CHANDAN NAYAK OC

10 BHATAGAN AMITA ROUT SARAT CHANDRA ROUT OC

11 BHIMA BRAHMAPUR BISHNU CHARAN DAS HAREKRUSHNA DAS OC

12 GOBINDA PUR RANJUBALA GOCHAYAT BIMBADHAR GOCHYAT SC

13 GOBINDA PUR KABITA BARIK JOGENDRA BARIK SC

14 GOBINDA PUR LIJA KANDI AMIYA RANJAN KANDI SC

15 GOBINDA PUR KIRANBALA SWAIN KRUSHNA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

16 GOBINDA PUR SARSINI MALLA SUDARSAN MALLA OC

17 GOBINDA PUR MENAKA PRADHAN BIRABAR PRADHAN OC

18 GOBINDA PUR BISHAKH PALAI PRAHALLAD PALAI OC

19 GOBINDA PUR NAMITA MANTRI KHASALI OC

20 GOBINDA PUR SANDHYARANI SWAIN KAILASH SWAIN OC

21 GOBINDA PUR SUDHAKAR DAS PURNACHANDRA DAS OC

22 GOBINDA PUR RADHARANI SAHOO HRUDAYA RANJAN OC

23 GOBINDA PUR PRAVATI ROUT NIRANJAN ROUT OC

24 GOBINDA PUR KALYANI SAHOO BABAJI OC

25 GOBINDA PUR PRIYA DARSHINI DAS PRASANTA KU DAS OC

26 GOBINDA PUR BEBINA SAHOO BISHNU PRASAD SAHOO OC

27 GOBINDA PUR SULOCHANA SWAIN ASIT SWAIN OC

28 GOBINDA PUR SABITRI BISWAL SANKAR BISWAL OC

29 GOBINDA PUR PRATIMA DASH SUSANTA DASH OC

30 GOBINDA PUR SATYAJIT BHOL NARAYAN CH BHOL OC

31 GOBINDA PUR MAMINA SWAIN HRUDANANDA SWAIN OC

32 GOBINDA PUR SAGARIKA OJHA JASOBANTA SWAIN OC

33 GOBINDA PUR URMILA NAYAK ANIL NAYAK OC

34 GOBINDA PUR SWETAPADMA DASH BHAGABAN DAS OC

35 GOBINDA PUR RENUBALA SAHOO ADHIKARI SAHOO OC

36 GOBINDA PUR NAMITA DASH DIPAKA DASH OC

37 GOBINDA PUR PRANATI DASH PRAHALLAD CH DASH OC

38 GOBINDA PUR APARAJITA MOHANTY SACHINDRA MOHANTY OC

39 GOBINDA PUR ANJALI DAS SAHADEV DAS OC

40 GUNTHILO SASMITA JENA ISWORADATTA JENA OC

41 KHANDA TANGA PRADIPTA KUMAR MALLICK DHRUBA CHANDRA MALLICK SC

42 KHANDA TANGA RASMITA BEHERA JAGANNATH BEHERA SC

43 KHANDA TANGA PRATIMA SAHOO HAREKRUSHNA SAHOO OC

44 KHANDA TANGA ARPITA SWAIN BALAKRUSHNA SWAIN OC

45 KHANDA TANGA BISHNUPRIYA NAYAK AMAN KU NAYAK OC
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46 KHANDA TANGA SILABALA SAHOO ANANTA SAHOO OC

47 KINAILO DEBAKI BARIK SUDARSAN BARIK OC

48 KINAILO NIBEDITA SINGH RAKESH RANJAN BARDHAN OC

49 SAHANSA SASAN KALPANA BARIK BAHUBALI BARIK SC

50 SAHANSA SASAN MADHUSMITA SAMAL BANAMALI SAMAL SC

51 SAHANSA SASAN SRIMATI BEHERA INDRAMANI BEHERA SC

52 SAHANSA SASAN SUSMITA ROUT MALAYA ROUT OC

53 URADHA KORESA BIBI AMIR SAHA OC

54 URADHA HALIMA BIBI LATE KALIM SAHA OC

55 URADHA NAJABUM BIBI SALIM SAHA OC

56 URADHA MINI BIBI SK ISUF ALI OC

57 URADHA SAIRA BIBI ASIS SAHA OC

58 URADHA BEBI FARJAN SAKABAT KHAN OC

59 URADHA SHABANA BIBI MAJU SAHA OC

60 URADHA GUL KAHAR BIBI SHAKAWAT SAHA OC

61 URADHA SRILAXMI DAS SUSANTA DAS OC

62 URADHA KANCHANABALA SARANGI SANKARSAN SHARANGI OC

63 URADHA ITABATUN BIBI FIDO SAHA OC

64 URADHA MILI MALLICK LATE KRUSHNA CHANDRA OC
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Panchayat : GOPALAPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARANA LAXMIPRIYA MALLICK SWETACHANDRA MALLICK SC

2 ARANA BIROKISHOR NAYAK UCHAB NAYAK OC

3 ARANA LAXMIDHAR SWAIN KURSHNA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

4 ARANA BIPIN DASH BATAKRUSHNA DASH OC

5 ARANA NARAYAN BALA BARIK PRAKASH KUMAR NAYAK OC

6 ARANA SUVADRA SWAIN NARENDRA SWAIN OC

7 ARANA BANITA DASH MAYADHAR DASH OC

8 ARANA SANJUKTA SWAIN UTSAB SWAIN OC

9 ARANA MINATI NAIK BABAJI SWAIN OC

10 ARANA MAMATA NAYAK ABHYA KUMAR NAYAK OC

11 ARANA NIRUPAMA NAYAK MAHESSWAR NAYAK OC

12 ARANA SUNITA GIRI KULAMANI GIRI OC

13 ARANA SUMITRA PATTNAYAK KSHETRA MOHAN PATTNAYAK OC

14 ARANA BISWAJIT NAYAK MOHAN NAYAK OC

15 ARANA JIBAN JOTI BALA BUDHESWAR BAL OC

16 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR RINARANI DAS JATADHARI DAS SC

17 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR PRASANTA KUMAR DAS NATABARA DAS SC

18 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR PABITRA GIRI DHRUBA CHARAN GIRI OC

19 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR TUNILATA DASH BASUDEBA DASH OC

20 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR MINATI BARIK RAJKISHORE BARIK OC

21 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR SANJUKTA GIRI NIRANJAN BHARATI OC

22 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR ARUNDHATI BARIK NIRANJAN DAS OC

23 BADA IDRAKSHYAPUR MANASI DAS BATAKRUSHNA DAS OC

24 GOPALPUR (SAN) SUJATA SETHY BIRANCHI SETHY SC

25 GOPALPUR (SAN) RAJENDRA PRASAD DASH HAREKRUSHNA DSAH OC

26 GOPALPUR (SAN) SMRUTI SAGAR SWAIN SUDERSAN SWAIN OC

27 GOPALPUR (SAN) MAMATA GIRI PRABODH GIRI OC

28 GOPALPUR (SAN) NIHAR RANJAN DASH ANURUDHA DASH OC

29 JAISINGH PUR SATYANANDA ROUT HARE KURSHNA ROUT OC

30 JAISINGH PUR ARJUN KUMAR SAHOO NARAYAN SAHOO OC

31 JAISINGH PUR SISIRA PALEI NARENDRA PALEI OC

32 JAISINGH PUR PANKAJ CHARAN PRADHAN PRAFULA PRADHAN OC

33 KIRTANPUR SASMITA MALLICK PURNA CHANDRA MALLICK SC

34 KIRTANPUR CHINMAYEE HOTA PRADIP HOTA OC

35 KIRTANPUR RASHMI RANJAN SWAIN NIRANJAN SWAIN OC

36 KIRTANPUR MANESWATA HOTA NATABARA HOTA OC

37 KIRTANPUR SARMISTHA SWAIN SATRUGHANA SWAIN OC

38 KIRTANPUR PINKINA SAHOO KANHU CHARAN SAHOO OC

39 MAIDIPUR RAJANIGANDHA NAYAK KALANDI NAYK OC

40 MAIDIPUR SASMITA BISWAL DHUNA CH KHANDUAL OC

41 MAIDIPUR SHANKAR KHANDUAL BRUNDABAN KHANDUAL OC

42 MAIDIPUR ANJANA KHANDUAL KASINATH KHANDUAL OC

43 MAIDIPUR CHAMPA DAS BRUNDABANA SWAIN OC

44 MAIDIPUR KABITA KHANDUAL KASINATH KHANDUAL OC

45 MAIDIPUR KAMINI JENA DHURUBA CHARAN JENA OC
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46 PUTING KANAK BHOI NITYANANDA DAS SC

47 PUTING MANASH MALLICK KALANDI MALLICK SC

48 PUTING NAMITA SAMAL NAKULA SAMAL SC

49 PUTING BALUNKESWAR DAS BATAKRUSHNA DAS SC

50 PUTING BANSHIDHAR MOHANTY MADHU MOHANTY OC

51 PUTING SUMITRA RATHA NARENDRE RATHA OC

52 PUTING SEBATI BISWAL GOLEKHA BISWAL OC

53 PUTING RASHMITA PANDA DHANESWAR RATH OC

54 PUTING CHINARANI DAS SAHILA DAS OC

55 PUTING MINAKSHI BARIK NITYANANDA BARIK OC

56 PUTING MONARANJAN OJHHA KAILASH OJHA OC

57 PUTING BEBNIA KHUNTIA BAISHNAB KHUNTIA OC

58 PUTING LAXMIPRIYA MOHANTY BRAHMANANDA MOHANTYT OC

59 PUTING SUSHAMA BAL PADMACHARANA BAL OC

60 PUTING PRAFULLA DAS BANSIDHARA OC

61 SANASAROL RANJITA SAMAL ATAL DAS SC

62 SANASAROL GITANJALI MALLICK BANSHIDHAR MALLICK SC

63 SANASAROL SUDRASHAN MOHANTY UCHAB MOHANTY OC

64 SANASAROL BASMITA SWAIN RAMA CH SWAIN OC

65 SANASAROL ALIVA PANDA LAXMIDHAR MISHRA OC
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Panchayat : GOPALPUR(S)

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BADAJINGAL SRADHANJALI BEHERA NIRANJAN BEHERA SC

2 BADAJINGAL PRITIKA MALLICK NATABARA SC

3 BADAJINGAL SANDHYA GOCHHAYAT MURALI GOCHHAYAT SC

4 BADAJINGAL MAMATA DAS PRAVAKAR DAS OC

5 BADAJINGAL PALLISHREE PRITI PUSPA DAS AKSHAYA KUMAR DAS OC

6 BADAJINGAL MANASWINI DAS SIBA DAS OC

7 BADAJINGAL SOBHAGINI BARIK BIRABARA BARIK OC

8 BADAJINGAL JHILIRANI MANGARAJ SARBESWAR PATTNAYAK OC

9 BAJEDHANUA MINATI US MOHAPATRA BIRAKISHOR MOHAPATRA OC

10 BAJEDHANUA KUNA CHANDRA UTTAR SINGH
MOHAPATRA

SITARAM US MOHAPATRA OC

11 BEHADAPUR JHILI BEHERA NARENDRANATH SC

12 BEHADAPUR SARITA SETHY SANATAN SETHY SC

13 BEHADAPUR REBATI MAGHI MATHURA MAJHI SC

14 BEHADAPUR KAMALA PATRA BRAMHANANDA JENA SC

15 BEHADAPUR ARATI SETHY SANATAN SETHY SC

16 BEHADAPUR PRATIMA MALLICK ABHASH MALLICK SC

17 BEHADAPUR MUNITA PATRA PRASANA KUMAR PATRA SC

18 BEHADAPUR ARATI NAYAK LAXMIDHAR NAYAK OC

19 BEHADAPUR AJAYA KUMAR PARIDA SHYAMASUNDRA PARIDA OC

20 BEHADAPUR GITANJALI MOHANTY CHITA RANJAN MOHANTY OC

21 BEHADAPUR KABITA PARIDA SHYAM SUNDAR PARIDA OC

22 BEHADAPUR SASMITA MOAHANTY TAHALI ROUT OC

23 BEHADAPUR KANCHAN DAS NATH DAS OC

24 BEHADAPUR BABINA MOHANTY BRUNDABAN MALLIK OC

25 BEHADAPUR NAMITA MOHANTY RAJ KISHOR SWAIN OC

26 BEHADAPUR RINABALA DAS BURUNDI PRADHAN OC

27 BEHADAPUR JAYANTI MOHANTY GUNANIDHI MOHANTY OC

28 BEHADAPUR SUBASH DAS NAKUL DAS OC

29 BEHADAPUR MINATI DAS GUNA DAS OC

30 BEHADAPUR KABITA MOHANTY RANJAN MOHANTY OC

31 BEHADAPUR ARATI BARIK SURENDRA BARIK OC

32 BIJIPUR MIKA GOCHHAYAT ALEKHA GOCHHAYAT SC

33 BIJIPUR MAMATA SETHY KHAGA SWAR SETHY SC

34 BIJIPUR HGARANA BEHERA SHANKAR BEHERA SC

35 BIJIPUR LILIKABALA SUNDARRAY NANDA GHADEI SC

36 BIJIPUR SASMITA ROUT JASOBANTA ROUT OC

37 BIJIPUR SOBHARANI ROUT JASOBANTA ROUT OC

38 BIJIPUR SABITA PRUSTY PADAN CH PRUSTY OC

39 BIJIPUR RABINDRA BEHERA GOKHEI BEHERA OC

40 DERAKANA SASMITA MALLICK RAJKISHOR MALLICK SC

41 DERAKANA RAJALAXMI SETHI LAGE CHAKARADHARA SETHY SC

42 DERAKANA SUSHREE SANGITA MALIK SIBA CHARAN MALLICK SC

43 DERAKANA ABHAY MALLICK MURALIDHAR MALLICK SC

44 DERAKANA RAJKISHOR MALLICK HARI MALLICK SC

45 DERAKANA URMILA MALLICK MURALIDHAR MALLICK SC
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46 DERAKANA RINA DAS RADHU DAS OC

47 DERAKANA MAMATA DAS LATE RADHU DAS OC

48 DERAKANA GITANJALI PANDA BRUNDABAN PANDA OC

49 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR RANJITA MALLICK LATE GANDHARBA MALLICK SC

50 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SOVAMAYEE BEHERA BISHNU BEHERA SC

51 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR PADMINI BEHERA TUKUNA DALAI SC

52 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SUBHADRA BEHERA AGANI CHARAN BEHERA SC

53 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SUMITRA BEHERA ANIRUDHA BEHERA SC

54 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR NURSINGHA PRASAD MOHAPATRA TRILOCHAN MOHAPATRA OC

55 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR MANASI MOHAPATRA PADMA CHARAN MOHAPATRA OC

56 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR ANAMA DAS BHIMA DAS OC

57 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SUKANTI PRAVA MOHAPATRA PRABHAT MOHAPATRA OC

58 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR RADHARANI MOHAPATRA SATRUGHAN MOHAPATRA OC

59 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR NIRMALA MAHANTY PRATAP MOHANTY OC

60 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR USHARANI DASH BHAIRATH DAS OC

61 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SABITA DAS PANCHU DAS OC

62 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR NAYANA BALA SAHOO SUKANTA KUMAR SAHOO OC

63 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR KABITA DEI MURALIDHAR OC

64 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR CHINMAYA MOHANTY SAROJ MAHANTY OC

65 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SRIKANTA KUMAR SAHOO PANKAJ KUMAR SAHOO OC

66 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR MURTUJYA DAS GOPINATH DAS OC

67 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SUMITRA DAS SUKUDEV DAS OC

68 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR KALAPNA SAHOO NRUSINGHA SAHOO OC

69 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR RITARANI DAS DRUYADHNA DAS OC

70 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR TRILOKYA SAHOO MAHSWAR SAHOO OC

71 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR PUSPANJALI DAS DHANESWAR OC

72 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR JHUNU BALA SAHOO PRABHAT SAHOO OC

73 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR SASMITA NAYAK GOURANGA CH MOHAPATRA OC

74 GOPALPUR SANKHESWAR AHALYA SAHOO BABAJI SAHOO OC

75 SARALAPUR SWARNALATA SETHY GANDHARBA SC

76 SARALAPUR MINATI SENAPATI BIBHUPRASAD SENAPATI OC

77 SARALAPUR SARATI BISWAL SANTOSH KUMAR BISWAL OC

78 SARALAPUR SAMITA SUTAR UPENDRA SUTAR OC

79 SARALAPUR SASMITA ROUT GAJENDRA KAR OC

80 SARALAPUR SURATI BISWAL MAHESWAR BISWAL OC

81 SARALAPUR JHILIBALA BISWAL AVIRAM BISWAL OC

82 SARALAPUR MANORAMA SUTAR GOPINATH SUTAR OC

83 SARALAPUR BANALATA ROUT SANJAY ROUT OC

84 SARALAPUR NIRUPAMA BISWAL BABAJI BISWAL OC

85 SARALAPUR LATARANI BARIK SUKADEBA BARIK OC

86 SARALAPUR PUSPANJALI ROUT PRADIPTA KUMAR ROUT OC

87 SARALAPUR PINKILATA PATTNAYAK RAMAKANTA PATTNAYAK OC

88 SARALAPUR PRAVATI ROUT SAMIR KUMAR ROUT OC

89 SARALAPUR SWAPNARANI DASH MOHAN MAHAPRASAD MALLA OC

90 SARALAPUR MAMINA MOHARANA NRUSINGHA CHARAN MOHARANA OC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               2 / 2

http://www.tcpdf.org


Panchayat : IBRISINGH

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ALANA JYOSHNARANI BEHERA GUNANIDHI BEHERA SC

2 ALANA PRASAN DAS GUNANIDHI DAS SC

3 ALANA SATYABHAMA BEHERA SRIDHAR BEHERA SC

4 ALANA KOUSALYA DAS BALARAM DAS OC

5 ALANA LALAJI DAS BISHNU CHARAN DAS OC

6 ALANA AKHAYA DAS BALARAM DAS OC

7 ALANA NIRUPAMA DAS JHATU DAS OC

8 ALANA SANJU MALLICK FAKIR MALIK OC

9 ALANA ABHAYA DAS HADIBANDHU DAS OC

10 ALANA SANATAN DAS SUDAM DAS OC

11 ALANA RAJENDRA MALLICK BANAMALI MALLICK OC

12 ALANA SABITA ROUT SADHU ROUT OC

13 ALANA MAMINA DAS KANDURI DAS OC

14 ALANA SUNITA DAS LATE SURENDRA DAS OC

15 ALANA SWARNALATA DAS BIRAKISHORE DAS OC

16 BADILO BHARAT SAHOO BAURIBANDHU SAHOO OC

17 BADILO BIDYUT PRABHA HOTA NIRANJAN DAS OC

18 BADILO SRIMATI SWAIN DURYADHAN SWAIN OC

19 BADILO ITSHREE SAHOO DINABANDHU OC

20 BADILO MANORAMA DAS BISWANATH DAS OC

21 BADILO MADHUSMITA SWAIN BUDHI SWAIN OC

22 BEONLA CHARUBALA DAS SUDHAKAR PASAYAT OC

23 BEONLA KANTIMAYEE SAHOO ACHYUT SAHOO OC

24 BEONLA RABINDRA KUANAR PRAHALLAD KUANAR OC

25 BEONLA SASMITA GOCHAYAT BIRABAR GOCHAYAT OC

26 IBIRISINGH BABAJI MALICK KRUSHNA MALICK SC

27 IBIRISINGH TUNIBALA NATH BIRA NATH SC

28 IBIRISINGH SUNITA GOCHHAYAT TAILA GOCHHAYAT SC

29 IBIRISINGH KHULANA GOCHHYAT JAGENDRA LENKA SC

30 IBIRISINGH PABITRA MALLICK BHAGU MALLICK SC

31 IBIRISINGH SARAJA PRASANA MALLIK DEBENDRA MALLICK SC

32 IBIRISINGH SABITA MALLICK DIGAMBAR MALLICK SC

33 IBIRISINGH SAPAN MALLICK RABINDRA MALLICK SC

34 IBIRISINGH RANUBALA DAS JHARI DAS SC

35 IBIRISINGH AVILLIPSA SAHOO DHIRENDRA MALIK SC

36 IBIRISINGH LAXMI MALIK SUBHENDRA MALLIK SC

37 IBIRISINGH SURENDRA SAHOO SANKARA SAHOO OC

38 IBIRISINGH CHARUBALA DAS KARTIK DAS OC

39 IBIRISINGH SWARNA LATA LENKA SURENDRA PARIDA OC

40 IBIRISINGH MANORANJAN SWAIN SURENDRA SWAIN OC

41 IBIRISINGH SRIMANTA NATHA KULAMANI NATHA OC

42 IBIRISINGH NITYANANDA PANI NIKUNJA PANI OC

43 IBIRISINGH BABULAL SAHA KHALIL SAHA OC

44 IBIRISINGH PRASANTA KUMAR NATHA KAHNU CHARAN NATHA OC

45 IBIRISINGH SUKANTI MAHANATY DHARAMANANDA JENA OC
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46 IBIRISINGH ANUSAYA DAS PRAN KRUSHNA DAS OC

47 IBIRISINGH SUCHISMITA NATH BHIMA NATH OC

48 IBIRISINGH SANJUKTA DAS DHADI DAS OC

49 IBIRISINGH USHARANI SWAIN BHAGBAN DAS OC

50 IBIRISINGH SAGARIKA SWAIN GOLEKH SWAIN OC

51 IBIRISINGH LAXMIPRIYA DAS DURYODHAN DAS OC

52 IBIRISINGH KIRAN DAS NATABAR DAS OC

53 JABEDHUAN SANANDA MALLICK JAIRAM MALLICK SC

54 JABEDHUAN MANAS KUMAR SWAIN MURALIDHAR SWAIN OC

55 JABEDHUAN RITARANI SWAIN BATA KRUSHNA SWAIN OC

56 KHANDOL LAXMI PRIYA PANDA BABAJI PANDA OC

57 KHANDOL SANTILATA DAS LATE NRUSINGHA DAS OC

58 KHANDOL NAYANA NAYAK BHAGABAN LENKA OC

59 KHANDOL SARASWATI SAHOO KUSEI SAHOO OC

60 KHANDOL MANASH KUMAR PANDA GOPINDRA PANDA OC

61 PATASURA PRASANNA KUMAR DAS ISWAR CHANDRA GACHHAYAT OC

62 SANILO BHARATI BEHERA SRIDHAR BEHERA SC

63 SANILO PRAFULLA KUMAR BEHERA SANKAR BEHERA OC

64 SANILO SANTILATA BERA ANIL BERA OC

65 SANILO SANJUKTA BEHERA SATYANANDA BEHERA OC

66 SANILO SARASWATI BEHERA BISUNI BEHERA OC

67 SILANDI SUREKHA MALLICK BABAJI MALLICK SC

68 SILANDI BABAJI SAHU GUNANIDHI SAHOO OC
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Panchayat : JADATIRA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARADA ABANTI NATH JATA DHARI NATH OC

2 ARADA SANDHYARANI NATH GANESWAR NATH OC

3 ARADA MAMATA PANDA CHAKRADHARA PANDA OC

4 ARADA JHUNA SUTAR ANAM SUTAR OC

5 ARADA RINA NATH CHAKRADHAR NATH OC

6 ARADA SHASMITA SUTAR KULAMANI OC

7 ARADA DALI NATH NALU NATH OC

8 BANDHABATI AJITA SWAIN BRUNDABAN SWAIN OC

9 BANDHABATI CHHABI RANI KHUNTIA PRADEPTA KU KHUNTIA OC

10 BANDHABATI SANTWANA SWAIN BHASKAR BALIYAR SINGH OC

11 JADATIRA SUSHAMA GOCHHAYAT DHOBEI GOCHHYAT SC

12 JADATIRA ARATI GOCHHYAT KASHI GOCHHYAT SC

13 JADATIRA ANJU ROUT DHADI CH RAUT OC

14 JADATIRA SANJUKTA NATHSHARMA BENUDHAR NATH OC

15 JADATIRA MAMATA NATH SHARMA BHAGABAN DAS OC

16 JADATIRA KABI NATH GOURANGA NATH OC

17 JADATIRA KABITA ROUT KULAMANI ROUT OC

18 JADATIRA ACHUTANANDA NATHA FAKIRA NATH OC

19 JADATIRA NAMITA NAYAK PURNA CHNDRA NAYAK OC

20 JADATIRA TIKINA NATH EHAINA NATH OC

21 JADATIRA BIJYA LAXMI SWAIN RASANANDA PATRA OC

22 JADATIRA INDUMATI NATH RAMAKANT NATH OC

23 JADATIRA MAJULATA SAHOO SHAYM SANDAR SAHOO OC

24 JADATIRA MANGARAJA NATHA BHARAT CHANDRA NATH OC

25 JADATIRA USHARANI SAGADIA GADHARABA SAGADIA OC

26 JADATIRA NABAGHANA NATHA NAGU NATH OC

27 JADATIRA SABITA DAS DHANI DAS OC

28 JADATIRA LOPITA SAHOO NAKULA SAHOO OC

29 JADATIRA CHANDRAKANTI KHUNTIA NISAKAR KHUNTIA OC

30 JADATIRA MITA NATH GHAKIRA CH NATH OC

31 JADATIRA GITANJALI NATH DHARANIDHAR NATH OC

32 JADATIRA BASHA NATH PRAFULLA NATH OC

33 PANCHEI HEMALATA MALLICK MUSAI MALLICK SC

34 PANCHEI NILENDRI SAHOO UCHHABA SAHOO OC
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Panchayat : JAGANNATHAPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 CHANDILO DIPTIMAYEE DAS KARTIK DAS SC

2 CHANDILO NARMADA NAYAK NRUSINGFH NAYAK OC

3 CHATALO MAMATA SWAIN GOLEKHA SWAIN OC

4 CHATALO MANORAMA ROUT BRUNDABAN ROUT OC

5 DHUANPUR SARASWATI SAHOO NISAKAR SAHOO OC

6 DHUANPUR TANUJA MAHANTY SUDHIR BHOL OC

7 DHUANPUR BEBINA SWAIN PRADEP SWAIN OC

8 DHUANPUR SABITA SAMAL DUKHISHYAM SAMAL OC

9 DHUANPUR LATIKA GOCHHAYATA KANCHAN GOCHHAYAT OC

10 DHUANPUR NAYANA OJHA BAIKUNTHANATH OJHA OC

11 GAINGA SABITA MALIK KALANDI MALLICK SC

12 GAINGA BHABAGRAHI MALLIK LAXMAN MALLICK SC

13 GAINGA MITA MALIK BATAKRUSHAN MALLICK SC

14 GAINGA TANU MALLICK KALANDI MALLICK SC

15 GAINGA BAISHNAB CHARAN SWAIN DADHIBAMAN SWAIN OC

16 GAINGA SAILABALA SWAIN DEBENDRA KUMAR SWAIN OC

17 GAINGA ROJALIN PRADHAN ABHAYA KUMAR DAS OC

18 GAINGA TARAK CHANDRA MOHANTY BHARAT CHANDRA MOHANTY OC

19 GAINGA SANJUKTA NAYAK FAKIR NAYAK OC

20 JAGANNATHPUR GABHI DAS SURENDRA DAS SC

21 JAGANNATHPUR SUSAMA BEHERA PARAMANANDA BEHERA SC

22 JAGANNATHPUR MAMATA KANDI PRADIPTA DAS SC

23 JAGANNATHPUR MALATI BEHERA RABINDRA BEHERA SC

24 JAGANNATHPUR MINATI DAS RANJAN KUMAR DAS SC

25 JAGANNATHPUR SANDHYARANI KANDI JAGABANDHU KANDI SC

26 JAGANNATHPUR ANUPAMA KANDI BASANTA KANDI SC

27 JAGANNATHPUR RITA KANDI BABUNI KANDI SC

28 JAGANNATHPUR SURYAKANTA DAS SARAT CH DAS SC

29 JAGANNATHPUR SOPHIA KHATUN GOLAMI MASTABI KORESHI OC

30 JAGANNATHPUR MITALI DAS MANOJ DAS OC

31 JAGANNATHPUR SMRUTI RANJAN LENKA CHATRU BHUJA LENKA OC

32 JAGANNATHPUR SARAWARI BIBI AINUL KHAN OC

33 JAGANNATHPUR ARMATUN BIBI MASTAR KHAN OC

34 JAGANNATHPUR SIKO KHALITA WAJU KHALITA OC

35 JAGANNATHPUR BASANTI DAS MADHUSUDAN DAS OC

36 JAGANNATHPUR RASEDA BIBI BASIR KHAN OC

37 JAGANNATHPUR DAMAYANTI MOHARANA NARI MAHARANA OC

38 JAGANNATHPUR KALPANA KHANDUAL GURU GOCHHAYAT OC

39 JAGANNATHPUR NAYANA DAS SAUTI DAS OC

40 JAGANNATHPUR NARMADA KHANDUAL RAMESH CHANDRA KHANDUAL OC

41 JAGANNATHPUR SUPRIYA DALAI SUSAMAL DALAI OC

42 JAGANNATHPUR TIKANA BISWAL BAIDHARA BISWAL OC

43 JAGANNATHPUR MAMATA NAYAK RABINDRA NAYAK OC

44 JAGANNATHPUR KUNI SAMAL SIRAM SAMAL OC

45 JAGANNATHPUR BASANTI DAS SANTANA DAS OC
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46 JAGANNATHPUR BAIDYANATH SUTAR JHARI OC

47 JAGANNATHPUR DURYAODHAN MOHARANA SAPANI MOHARANA OC

48 JAGANNATHPUR RINARANI SWAIN KALU DAS OC

49 JAGANNATHPUR RAHIMA PARWEEN MIR EKARM OC

50 JAGANNATHPUR PRAVASINI NAYAK HARICHANDRA NAYAK OC

51 KHARAGPUR SONALI MALLICK PABITRA KUMAR MALLICK SC

52 KHARAGPUR BASANTI SAHOO KRUSHNA SAHOO OC

53 KHARAGPUR PREMA LATA PRADHAN KRUSHNA PADA RAY OC

54 KHARAGPUR KUNILATA MOHANTY SOMANATH MOHANTY OC

55 KHARAGPUR ARATI DASH NIRANJAN DAS OC

56 PURIJENA JANAKI SETHI SATRUGHAN SETHY SC

57 PURIJENA JAYANTI BISWAL ABHAYA BISWAL OC

58 PURIJENA ARATI PATRA NITYANANDA PATRA OC

59 PURIJENA SULOCHNA MAHARANA SARADA PRASAD MOHARANA OC

60 SAGABARIA KABITA BEHERA DHAMESWAR BEHERA OC

61 SAGABARIA MAHALAXMI DAS AJAY OC

62 SAGABARIA MILI SETHY AJAY SETHY OC

63 SAINSO SANDHYARANI BHOI SANJAY BHOI SC

64 SAINSO KHAIRUN BIBI SATIKE UDDIN OC
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Panchayat : KANAKPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BADASAROL MINA BEHERA BANAMALI BEHERA SC

2 BADASAROL HUSNE ARA BEGUM MIRZA ILIYAZ BEP OC

3 BADASAROL SABANA PARWEEN FAKIR UDDIN AHEMMAD OC

4 BADASAROL SULTANA BEGUM SOLEMAN KHAN OC

5 BADASAROL RESHMA PARWEEN SAMAS UDDIN OC

6 BADASAROL AKTARI BEGAM KAYAM ALLI OC

7 BADASAROL KULSUM BIBI SK JAINUL UDDIN OC

8 BADASAROL SAYED ENAMUL HAQUE SAYED MEHEBUB ALLI OC

9 BADASAROL ABDUL KARIM ABDUL RAHIM OC

10 BADASAROL SAFED FAZLE AHAMMED SAYED MAHMUD ALLI OC

11 BADASAROL SUPRIYA MALLICK AKHAYA MALLICK OC

12 BADASAROL SULOCHANA BEHERA BAHANA BEHERA OC

13 BADASAROL KHATIJA KHATUN SK JABIR ALI OC

14 BADASAROL RASHMIREKHA SAHOO JASOBANT SAHOO OC

15 KANAKPUR DEULI GITANJALI SETHI DURGA CHARAN SETHI SC

16 KANAKPUR DEULI SEBATI ROUL KRUSNA CHANDRA ROUL OC

17 KANAKPUR DEULI MINATI NAYAK JOSOBALLT NAYAK OC

18 KANAKPUR DEULI BANALATA ROUL ASHOK ROUL OC

19 KANAKPUR SASAN PURNA CHANDRA BARIK UCHHAB BARIK OC

20 KANAKPUR SASAN MINATI SAHOO SARADA CHARAN SAHOO OC

21 KANAKPUR SASAN RASMITA NAYAK BAISHNAB NAYAK OC

22 KANAKPUR SASAN NRUSINGH BARIK NARAYAN BARIK OC

23 KANAKPUR SASAN DILIP KUMAR PANDA PURNA CHANDRA PANDA OC

24 KANAKPUR SASAN BIDULATA NAYAK GOLEKHA NAYAK OC

25 KANAKPUR SASAN KABERI MOHARANA NARAYAN BARIK OC

26 KANAKPUR SASAN SANGITA NAYAK DILLIP KUMAR NAYAK OC

27 KANTAPADA KUNI DAS GOVINDA DAS SC

28 KANTAPADA SURENDRA MOHANTY SABANI MOHANTY OC

29 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PRAMILA SAMAL DHUNA CHANDRA DAS SC

30 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR BIROJA KANTA PARIJA BABAJI CHARAN PARIJA OC

31 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR HARAPRIYA SINGH SATYA NARAYAN SINGH OC

32 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR SAMIR PRASAD SINGH ALEKHA SINGH OC

33 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR JHUNALATA MOHANTY DHIRENDRA MOHANTY OC

34 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR GITANJALI BHATT SHARAT CHANDRA BHATT OC

35 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR MAMATA MOHARANA SARAT CHANDRA OJHA OC

36 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR SIBANARAYAN LENKA P C LENKA OC

37 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR KALYANI ROUT NARAYAN ROUT OC

38 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR TIKILATA SINGH HADIBANDHU OC

39 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PRATAP CHANDRA BHATT NITYANANDA BHATT OC

40 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR RAJALAXMI PATTAINK SARADA CH PARIDA OC

41 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR JANAKI PARIJA BABAJI CHARAN PARIJA OC

42 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR NIRMALA PARIJA MADHUSUDAN DAS OC

43 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR LATIKA DAS LAXMIDHAR DAS OC

44 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PRAMOD PRADHAN MANIDRA PRADHAN OC

45 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO DHANESWAR SAHOO OC
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46 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PREMALATA SAHOO PURNA CHANDRA SAHOO OC

47 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR KALPANA BARIK MAHADEB BARIK OC

48 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR ARUN KUMAR KHUNTIA PURNA CHANDRA KHUNTIA OC

49 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PRANATI MAHANTY JANMEJAYA MAHANTY OC

50 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR RUBINA DAS BUDHADEV DAD OC

51 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR SASMITA BHATTA NABAKISHOR KUANR OC

52 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR BABINA BHATT RATNAKAR SWAIN OC

53 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR PRAVASINI KHUNTIA AMBIKA KHUNTIA OC

54 KUTILAGRAM DAYALPUR BEBI DAS GOLEKHA DAS OC

55 MAHANA PUR TIKINA BHOI GOLEKH DAS SC

56 MAHANA PUR BABAJI DAS MAHADEB DAS SC

57 MAHANA PUR BINI BHOI BIJAYA KANDI SC

58 MAHANA PUR AJIT KUMAR BHOI DIGAMBAR BHOI OC

59 MAHANA PUR DHOBANI SWAIN NACHHU LENKA OC

60 SARDOLA MAMATA GOCHHAYAT PANCHU GHADEI SC

61 SARDOLA BRAJAKISHORE DAS RATH DAS SC

62 SARDOLA NABAKISHORE DAS RATH DAS SC

63 SARDOLA GITARANI JENA SUNAKAR JENA SC

64 SARDOLA ROJALIN SETHY SADHU CHARAN SETHY SC

65 SARDOLA GITANJALI BHOI BIJAY BHOI SC

66 SARDOLA MANIKA GHADEI MAHADEB GHADEI SC

67 SARDOLA MALATI NAYAK SUBAL NAYAK OC

68 SARDOLA BARADA CHARAN RANA BABAJI RANA OC

69 SARDOLA GANESWAR SAHOO NATABARA SAHOO OC

70 SARDOLA GITANJALI SAHOO BISHNU SAHOO OC

71 SARDOLA SUBALA JENA BASU JENA OC

72 SARDOLA SUMATI SAHOO PAHALI SAHOO OC

73 TARAPUR NIRUPAMA BARIK NRUSHINGA OC

74 TARAPUR ANUPAMA BARIK DHURBA CH BARIK OC

75 TARAPUR JAYANTI BEHERA SAJENDRA BEHERA OC

76 TARAPUR GUNI PARIDA CHABINDRA PARIDA OC
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Panchayat : KANIMUL

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BHANSAR LOCHAN NANDI ARJUN NANDI OC

2 BHANSAR SUJATA SINGH JAGANNATH SINGH OC

3 BHANSAR HEMANTA KUMAR BARIK UTTAM CHARAN BARIK OC

4 BHANSAR MANASI DALAI AJAYA DALAI OC

5 BHANSAR TUNILATA SAHOO BIRABARA SAHOO OC

6 BHANSAR KADAMBINI SAHOO UTTAM CHARAN SAHOO OC

7 BHANSAR MINARANI ROUT NILAMANI ROUT OC

8 BHANSAR KABITA ROUT ABHAYA ROUT OC

9 BHANSAR PRANATI SAHOO PANDAB SAHOO OC

10 GAITHIPUR RASMITA SAHOO NITYANANDA SAHOO OC

11 KANIMUL DEBENDRA SAMAL UPAN SAMAL SC

12 KANIMUL BADAL ROUT SARASWATI ROUT OC

13 KANIMUL MANORAMA BEHERA RAJESH RANA OC

14 KANIMUL SANJUKTA ROUT BIRABAR ROUT OC

15 LANKAPADA RINA PARIDA BABAJI PARIDA SC

16 LANKAPADA MANJULATA SAHOO GOKHI SAHOO OC

17 LANKAPADA SUMANT KUMAR DALAI NABAGHANA DALAI OC

18 MATAGAJAPUR ANIMA DAS BABAJI DAS OC

19 MATAGAJAPUR BANDANA DAS FAKIR DAS OC

20 MIRJAPUR SUKANTI PANDA ASHOK KU PANDA OC

21 MIRJAPUR BANALATA PANDA KISHOR KU PANDA OC

22 NARIJANGA SARASWATI SAHOO NARAYANA SAHOO OC

23 NARIJANGA BAISNABA CH SWAIN TAHALI SWAIN OC

24 NARIJANGA SUSAMA DAS BANCHHANIDHI PAL OC

25 NARIJANGA SUBASA PATI BIBHUNA CH PATI OC

26 NARIJANGA SOPNARANI JENA HIMANSU BHUSANA JENA OC

27 TASANGARABERHAMPUR RAJANI MALLICK JAGAN MALLICK SC

28 TASANGARABERHAMPUR PRIYANKA JENA RABINDRA KUMAR JENA OC
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Panchayat : KATARA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARIJANGA SUCHITRA MALLIK BAISHNAB MALLICK SC

2 ARIJANGA CHAHBILATA PAL NAKULA PAL OC

3 BANBARADA PANCHALI DAS CHAKRADHAR DAS SC

4 BANBARADA BHAGABAN JENA MADAN JENA OC

5 BANBARADA HEMALATA ACHARYA KAPILASWARA ACHARJYA OC

6 BANBARADA CHABILATA ROUT MADHY MOHANTY OC

7 BANBARADA SASMITA ROUT PURNANANDA ROUT OC

8 BANBARADA RANJITA JENA SRIDHAR JENA OC

9 BANBARADA SUSAMA ROUT BANSIDHAR BISWAL OC

10 BANBARADA SASMITA SAHOO HEMANTA KUMAR SAHOO OC

11 BANBARADA SUMITRA ROUT PURNA CHANDRA ROUT OC

12 BANDALO SANJULATA MALIK LATE PRAHALLAD MALLICK SC

13 BANDALO JHUNA KANDI SURA KANDI SC

14 BANDALO RINA DAS PANCHU DAS SC

15 BANDALO RUNA KANDI SURE KANDI OC

16 BANDALO NIHARIKA SAHOO BALARAM SAHOO OC

17 BANDALO PRATIMA SAHOO JATADHARI SAHOO OC

18 BANDALO ASIMA KANUNGO PRAHALLAD KANUNGO OC

19 BANDALO SWIKRUTI MOHANTY ADITA CHARAN KANUNGO OC

20 BEGUNIA TIKILATA BHOI BATA BHOI SC

21 BEGUNIA TUNI MALLICK BISHNU MALLICK SC

22 BEGUNIA ANJALI PATTANYAK SARAT CHANDRA OC

23 BEGUNIA MKAROMA MALLA JAGADIS MALLA OC

24 BEGUNIA SUSAMA MOHANTY HAREKRUSNA MOHANTY OC

25 BEGUNIA NAYANA MAHARANA NATABAR MAHARANA OC

26 BEGUNIA ANJANA ROUT SASHIBHUSHAN SWAIN OC

27 DHUSALA SHARI DAS BHAGU DAS SC

28 DHUSALA RASHMITA MALLICK BABAJI MALLICK SC

29 DHUSALA SOBHABATI BARIK KULAMANI BARIK OC

30 DURDA PABITRA MAHARANA JATADHARI MAHARANA SC

31 DURDA GITANJALI SAHOO LATE SANATAN SAHOO OC

32 DURDA SHANTILATA MOHARANA NARAYAN MOHARANA OC

33 DURDA BASANTA MANJARI SAHOO GOBINDA SAHOO OC

34 DURDA BAIKLUNTHA SAHOO BANAMALI SAHOO OC

35 DURDA BIDYUTPRAVA JENA ANANTA CHARAN JENA OC

36 DURDA MANJUBALA JENA LATE BIHARI CH JEWNA OC

37 DURDA LAXMIPRIYA SWAIN SUBHENDU NARAYAN SWAIN OC

38 GOPALPUR RINA MALLICK JATADHARI MALLICK SC

39 GOPALPUR RANGALATA DAS KANHU CHANDRA DAS SC

40 GOPALPUR DEBENDRA DAS SARAT DAS SC

41 GOPALPUR PUJA MALLICK JAIRAM MALLICK SC

42 GOPALPUR ARCHITA GOCHAYAT BABULI GOCHAYAT SC

43 GOPALPUR NAMITA MALLICK JAGANNATH MALLICK SC

44 GOPALPUR DHARITRI ROUT DHADI ROUT OC

45 GOPALPUR RANJULATA SAHOO GHANASHYAM SAHOO OC
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46 GOPALPUR SARASWATI SWAIN DHARANIDHAR SWAIN OC

47 ITANGA SUBHASHINI ROUT DIBANBANDHU ROUT OC

48 ITANGA BANU JENA DHADI JENA OC

49 JAGANNATHAPUR AMBIKA SAHOO BACHHAMAN SAHOO OC

50 JAGANNATHAPUR RUNULATA SAHOO BACHHAMAN SAHOO OC

51 JAGANNATHAPUR PACHALI DAS NIRANJAN DAS OC

52 JAJANGA BASANTI SWAIN NILAMANI SWAIN OC

53 JAJANGA SANJUKTA SWAIN SURENDRA SWAIN OC

54 JAJANGA HEMALATA SWAIN MAHESWAR SWAIN OC

55 JAJANGA PUSPALATA SWAIN JAGADANANDA SWAIN OC

56 JAJANGA SHRADHANJALI SWAIN JAGATANANDA SWAIN OC

57 JAJANGA GITANJALI SWAIN JAGATANANDA SWAIN OC

58 KADHANGA MALATI DAS ARJUNI DAS SC

59 KATARA RENUBALA DAS ANANTA DAS SC

60 KATARA KALPANA BEHERA SUKADEV BEHERA SC

61 KATARA LOBHABATI SETHY KRUSHNA CHANDRA SETHY SC

62 KATARA SUNITA DAS GOPINATH DAS SC

63 KATARA CHINMAYEE SETHY SADHU SETHY SC

64 KATARA SUBHASREE MANJARI MALLICK SHYAM SUNDAR MALLICK SC

65 KATARA MANASI MALLICK DAMBARUDHARA MALLICK SC

66 KATARA KAMINI DAS BISHNU CHARAN DAS SC

67 KATARA ANJANA MALLICK SHYAM SUNDAR MALLICK SC

68 KATARA TIKINA SETHY KRUSHNA CHARAN SETHY SC

69 KATARA NAMITA BEHERA DHRUBA CHARAN BEHERA OC

70 KATARA MANASI OJHA RANJAN OJHA OC

71 KATARA RASHMITA OJHA MANU OJHA OC

72 KATARA PRAMODA KUMAR OJHA DURYODHAN OJHA OC

73 KATARA KABITA OJHA MANU OJHA OC

74 KATARA CHINAMAYEE PATRA MAGU PATRA OC

75 KATARA PURINIMA OJHA TRILOCHANA MOHARANA OC

76 KATARA BANITA NAYAK SAROJA NAYAK OC

77 KATARA RASHMITA SWAIN NARAYAN SWAIN OC

78 KORAKORA SANJU DAS MURALI PAL SC

79 KORAKORA ANITA DAS PAHALI DAS SC

80 KORAKORA ANJALI DAS JHARI DAS SC

81 KORAKORA AJU DAS KRUSHNA DAS SC

82 KORAKORA GITANJALI DAS DHADI DAS SC

83 KORAKORA SABITA DAS DHULA DAS SC

84 KORAKORA ARATI DAS MAHANI DAS SC

85 KORAKORA MAMINA DAS NATABAR DAS SC

86 KORAKORA MINATI DAS BABAJI DAS SC

87 KORAKORA KARTIKA DAS HARI DAS SC

88 KORAKORA PRIYADAESHINI BHOI GUNANDINI DAS SC

89 KORAKORA PRIYATAMA RAY NRUSINGH JENA OC

90 KORAKORA ITISRI RAY LATE DIBAKAR RAY OC

91 KORAKORA SHASMITA RNI RAY SHIB CHARAN RAY OC

92 KORAKORA PRAVASINI DAS NATABAR DAS OC

93 KORAKORA BIPINI BIHARI NAYAK AKLEKHA NAYAK OC

94 KORAKORA ANITA SWAIN RAMA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

95 MARDOL JHUNA MALLICK ISWAR MALLICK SC

96 MARDOL SUJATA BEHERA RABINDRA KUMAR SETHY SC

97 MARDOL SATYABHAMA SAHOO TRILOCHAN DAS SC

98 MARDOL MAMATA SETHY GIRIDHARY SETHY OC

99 MARDOL PRADIPTA BISWAL BAIRAGI BISWAL OC

100 MARDOL NIRUPAMA BEHERA GOBAEDHAN BEHERA OC

101 MARDOL RASMI PRAVA BISWAL PRAHALLADA BISWAL OC

102 MARDOL PRAVATI NAYAK BATAKRUSHNA PAL OC
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103 MARDOL SAILABALA JENA GOLEKHA JENA OC

104 MARDOL DHARITRI BEHERA MATHUI BEHERA OC

105 MARDOL SEBATI MAHARANA ENDUA OJHA OC

106 MARDOL PRATIMA JENA PRAHALDA BISWAL OC

107 MARDOL GITARANI BISWAL TAHALI BISWAL OC

108 NAHANGA JAMUNA MANNA KRUSHNA CHANDRA MANNA SC

109 NAHANGA GITANJALI BISWAL PRAMAD KUMAR BISWAL OC

110 NAHANGA RITANJALII BISWAL MANOJ BISWAL OC

111 NAHANGA MANJU LATA BISWAL BALLABHA NAYAK OC

112 NAHANGA BHAGYALAXMI NAYAK BASUDEBA NAYAK OC

113 SUSANGA JITA BARIK NAGA BARIK OC

114 SUSANGA AJAYA ROUT GOLEKH CHANDRA ROUT OC

115 SUSANGA LAXMIPRIYA BARIK KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARIK OC
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Panchayat : KOLAR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ADHAPATI BASANTI MALLICK BANSIDHAR MALIK SC

2 ADHAPATI SUSAMA MALLICK PRAVAKAR MALLICK SC

3 ADHAPATI BISHNUPRIYA DASH ALLABAD BEHERA SC

4 ADHAPATI ARJUN KUMAR SUTUR BAURIBANDHU SUTUR OC

5 ADHAPATI JYOSNARANI DASH DHANESWAR DASH OC

6 ADHAPATI JAYANTI SUTAR HADIBANDHU SUTAR OC

7 ADHAPATI BHARATI SUTAR KANDURI CHARAN SUTAR OC

8 ADHAPATI RASHMITA BARIK BIDYADHAR BARIK OC

9 ADHAPATI SUSHAMA SUTAR HADIBANDHU OC

10 ADHAPATI SASMITA BARIK SASHIKANTA OC

11 ADHAPATI SUSANTA BARIK PURNA CHANDRA BARIK OC

12 ADHAPATI SIBENDRA SWAIN DEBENDRA SWAIN OC

13 DHANUA SHAKUNTALA ACHARYA RAMAKAMTA ACHARYA OC

14 DHANUA SHYAM SUNDRA ACHARYA BHAGABAN ACHARYA OC

15 DHANUA NAYANABALA BARIK BINOD BARIK OC

16 DHANUA PREMALATA DAS KASAB DAS OC

17 DHANUA PRATIMA ACHARYA SATRUGHANA ACHARYA OC

18 DHANUA NIRMALA NAYAK PRAHALLAD NAYAK OC

19 DHANUA SARASWATI HOTA BIRAKISHOR PANI OC

20 DHANUA LATARANI HOTA KANDURI CHARAN HOTA OC

21 JAIPUR NIMA MALLICK NISHAKAR MALLICK SC

22 JAIPUR SABITA SETHI DEBENDRA SETHI SC

23 JAIPUR JANAKI MALIK DURYODHAN MALIK SC

24 JAIPUR MAMATA MALIK GOBARDHAN MALLICK SC

25 JAIPUR RINARANI MALLICK SRIDHAR MOHARANA SC

26 JAIPUR BHANU MALLIK PAHALLI MALLICK SC

27 JAIPUR BIPINI GOCHHAYAT GOURANGA GOCHHAYAT SC

28 JAIPUR SAILABALA SETHY PADAN SETHY SC

29 JAIPUR PRADEP MALLICK PAHALI MALLICK SC

30 JAIPUR PRAMILA MALLICK PUNA MALLICK SC

31 JAIPUR SULOCHANA BEHERA KARUNI BEHERA SC

32 JAIPUR GOURI MALLICK BHARAT MALLICK SC

33 JAIPUR SUMITRA MALLICK PURNA CHANDRA MALLICK SC

34 JAIPUR BENGA BEHERA MAKAR BEHERA SC

35 JAIPUR LAXMIPRIYA SETHY KAILASH CHANDRA SETHY SC

36 JAIPUR TIKI MALLICK ASHOK MALLICK SC

37 JAIPUR SK JUBER ALLI AK KALIK UDDIN OC

38 JAIPUR PRAVATI SAHOO MICHHU CHARAN SAHOO OC

39 JAIPUR BALLAVA DAS BANAMBAR DAS OC

40 JAIPUR ALOK DAS GURU CHARAN DAS OC

41 JAIPUR KALPANA BARIK KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARIK OC

42 JAIPUR RENUBALA DAS BIBEKANANDA DAS OC

43 JAIPUR BANALATA BARIK NITYANAND BARIK OC

44 JAIPUR KALPANA PATTANAYAK BABAJI PATTNAYAK OC

45 JAIPUR TOFANA BIBI SK MANIRUDDIN OC
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46 JAIPUR MANDAKINI MOHAPATRA JAGABANDHU MOHAPATRA OC

47 JAIPUR BHAGABAT MOHAPATRA JAGABANDHU MOHAPATRA OC

48 JAIPUR MAMATA DAS BANAMBER DAS OC

49 JAIPUR BICHITRA DAS RAJENDRA DAS OC

50 JAIPUR KUNILATA BEHERA SANKAR BEHERA OC

51 JAIPUR PRABHATI DAS KUNA CHANDRA DAS OC

52 JAIPUR KABITA BARIK KRUSHNA BARIK OC

53 JAIPUR SULOCHANA DAS MAGU DAS OC

54 JAIPUR SUDHANSHUBALA MANGARAY RABINDRA NATH MANGARAY OC

55 JAIPUR BIBHUTI DAS BABAJI DAS OC

56 JAIPUR CHARULATA DAS BHAJI DAS OC

57 JAIPUR SUNITA GIRI SURENDRA NATH GIRI OC

58 JAIPUR GIRIDHARI BARIK MICHU BARIK OC

59 JAIPUR SARASWATI DAS KARUNAKAR PARIDA OC

60 JAIPUR JITENDRA KUMAR CHULI NIRANJAN CHULI OC

61 JAIPUR SARMILA MOHANTY RABINDRA OC

62 JAIPUR JHARANA DAS HARI DAS OC

63 KOLAR PRAVASINI DALAI DHRUBA CHARAN DALAI SC

64 KOLAR JHUNARANI BEHERA NITYANANDA BEHERA SC

65 KOLAR MINATI MALLICK SHANKAR MALLICK SC

66 KOLAR BALARAMA MALLICK BISHNU CHARAN MALLICK SC

67 KOLAR ROJINA MALLICK RABINDRA MALLICK SC

68 KOLAR KELU CHARAN DALAI MUSH DALAI SC

69 KOLAR GOURI MALLICK NARI MALLICK SC

70 KOLAR CHINMAYEE BEHERA GOBINDA BEHERA SC

71 KOLAR JAYANTI BEEHRA SARAT CH BEHERA SC

72 KOLAR SANGITA MALLICK RABINDRA NATH MALLICK SC

73 KOLAR RINABALA DAS RADHU DAS OC

74 KOLAR RINABALA DAS KUSHA DAS OC

75 KOLAR ARATI DAS RAGHU DAS OC

76 KOLAR NAMITA BARIK BABAJI NAYAK OC

77 NAGAPURA AMIT MALLICK SARAT CHANDRA MALLICK SC

78 NAGAPURA PRATIBHA MALLICK NAKULA MALLICK SC

79 NAGAPURA SRIMA DAS JAGANNATH DAS SC

80 NAGAPURA ANITA MALLICK SARAT CHANDRA MALLICK SC

81 NAGAPURA UPENDRA DAS BISHNU CHARAN DAS SC

82 NAGAPURA KABITA DAS JAGADISA DAS SC

83 NAGAPURA BIJAYALAXMI DAS GUNA MALLICK SC

84 NAGAPURA SOHALI MALLICK HEMANT KUMAR MALLICK SC

85 NAGAPURA BASANTI DAS FAKIR DAS SC

86 NAGAPURA SARITA MALLICK AKSHYA MALLICK SC

87 NAGAPURA KALYANI BEHERA LOKANATH MALL OC

88 NAGAPURA AMBIKA BALA BARIK BIKALI BARIK OC

89 NAGAPURA KABITA PRADHAN NAGAMANI PRADHAN OC

90 NAGAPURA MAHESWAR BARIK DHARMANANDA BARIK OC

91 NAGAPURA ASIMA MOHANTY KULAMANI DAS OC

92 NAGAPURA SABITA BAHALIA DHULA DAS OC

93 NAGAPURA MINRAVA BARIK MAHESWAR BARIK OC

94 NAGAPURA DIPTIMAYEE BEHERA PRAHALLAD JENA OC

95 NAGAPURA RINARANI RAY PRAHALLAD JENA OC

96 NAGAPURA GITANJALI PATTANAIK HARIHAR NAYAK OC

97 OLAGADA SURESH MALICK JAYRAM MALLICK SC

98 OLAGADA MAMATA MALLICK DIBAKAR MALLICK SC

99 OLAGADA RASHMITA DALAI RAJANIKANTA DALAI SC

100 OLAGADA LILIBALA BEHERA PRAHALLAD DALAI SC

101 OLAGADA KUNILATA SAMAL GOURANGA SAMAL SC

102 OLAGADA SONALI MALLICK JHARI MALLICK SC
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103 OLAGADA MINAKHI SETHY NIDHIRAM SETHY SC

104 OLAGADA SMURTI REKHA SETHY PURNA CHANDRA SETHY SC

105 OLAGADA MANASI MALLICK GOPINATH MALICK SC

106 OLAGADA KANAKALATA DALAI KALANDI CH DALAI SC

107 OLAGADA SABITA SETHY NIDHIRANI SETHY SC

108 OLAGADA PRATIMA NAYAK HARE KRUSHNA NAYAK OC

109 OLAGADA NIRUPAMA PANI DHANESWAR PANI OC

110 OLAGADA LAXMIDHAR SUTAR KANHEI SUTAR OC

111 OLAGADA JAYANTI BARIK NIRANJAN BARIK OC

112 OLAGADA KABERI SAHOO JUTIRAM SAHOO OC

113 OLAGADA TIKILATA SAHOO MAHANI SAHOO OC

114 OLAGADA NIBEDITA SWAIN PRABIRA SWAIN OC

115 OLAGADA BINAPANI MOHANTY ALEKHA MOHANTY OC

116 OLAGADA LATIKA BARIK UPENDRA BARIK OC

117 OLAGADA LALITA SWAIN PRAMOD KUMAR SWAIN OC

118 OLAGADA RASHMITA MOHANTY DILLIP KU MOHANTY OC

119 PATAKURA DEJINA MALLICK AKSHAY MALLICK SC

120 PATAKURA MIRANJALI HOTA JHULARAM PANDA OC

121 PATAKURA JAYANTI PRADHAN PRAHALLAD CHANDRA PRADHAN OC

122 PATAKURA SASHMITA DAS RATNAKAR DAS OC

123 PATAKURA GITANJALI GURU GURUCHARAN GURU OC

124 PATAKURA KOKILA SAGADIA KELU GURU OC

125 PATAKURA SWARNALATA HOTA PURUSOTTAM PANI OC

126 PATAKURA SELINA DAS RAMESH CHANDRA MOHAPATRA OC

127 PATAKURA SULOCHANA DAS MADAN DAS OC

128 PATAKURA APARNA GURU AKHAY CH GURU OC

129 RAGHUNATHPUR GAYA MALLICK LAXMIDHAR MALLICK SC

130 RAGHUNATHPUR MAMATA MALLICK BHABAGRAHI MALLICK SC

131 RAGHUNATHPUR SANJUKTA SETHY DURYADHAN SETHY SC

132 RAGHUNATHPUR KAMALA MANGARAJ BANAMALI MANGARAJ OC

133 RAGHUNATHPUR SWARNNALATA BARIK BAURIBANDHU BARIK OC

134 RAGHUNATHPUR GITANJALI MOHANTY SURESH MOHANTY OC

135 RAGHUNATHPUR LAXMIPRIYA MOHANTY KUNA CHANDRA MOHANTY OC

136 RAGHUNATHPUR BIPIN BIHARI SAHOO NITYANANDA OC

137 TARTOL MAMINA BEHERA MEGHA BEHERA SC

138 TARTOL MATAJI MALLICK DHUNA MALLICK SC

139 TARTOL MANORANJAN MALLICK NRUSINGHA CH MALLICK SC

140 TARTOL LATU BEHERA ROHIT KUMAR BEHERA SC

141 TARTOL ANJANA BHOI PADNA BHOI SC

142 TARTOL RABINDRA BHOI BISHNU CHANDRA BHOI SC

143 TARTOL KANCHANA MALLICK RABINDRA MALLICK SC

144 TARTOL RUNIBALA DAS FOURANGA DAS OC

145 TARTOL BANALATA NAYAK PARAMANANDA NAYAK OC

146 TARTOL SAJANI ROUT KAPILA BARIK OC

147 TARTOL MANORAMA SENAPATI KUNJA ROUT OC

148 TARTOL JHUNILATA NATH HATAKISHOR NATH OC

149 TARTOL RAVINARAYAN PAL ANANTA CHARAN OC

150 TARTOL MAMATA BASANTIA RATNAKAR BASANTIA OC

151 TARTOL SONALI SHARMA SANKAR DAS OC

152 TARTOL BIKRAM PARIDA VIJAYA PARIDA OC

153 TARTOL TUNILATA ACHARYA DAITARY ACHARYA OC

154 TARTOL KHIRA NATH KELU NATH OC

155 TARTOL KALYANI NATHSHARMA SUDARSAN NATH SHARMA OC

156 TARTOL PRABHATI ROUT GANDHARB ROUT OC

157 TARTOL PRATIMA NAYAK BISWANATH NAYAK OC

158 TARTOL KUNI DAS BABAJI DAS OC

159 TARTOL LAXMIPRIYA NATH RANJAN NATH OC
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Panchayat : KOSTI

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ATAMUL RINA MALIK DURYADHAN MALLICK SC

2 ATAMUL URMILA MALLICK UTTAM MALLICK SC

3 ATAMUL REENA MALLICK SURENDRA MALLICK SC

4 ATAMUL BABITA SAHOO JHATU SAHOO OC

5 ATAMUL SONALI SWAIN JHATU PATRA OC

6 ATAMUL JHUNULATA PATRA JHATU PATRA OC

7 ATAMUL LIJA DAS BANSIDHAR DAS OC

8 ATAMUL PRAMILA BEHERA BIRENDRA OC

9 BAKHAR PUR KAMINI SENAPATI SATRUGHANA OC

10 BAKHAR PUR ADIMATA NANDA DADHI OC

11 BAKHAR PUR MAMATA MOHAPATRA SARAT CHANDRA MOHAPATRA OC

12 BAKHAR PUR PUSPALATA MOHAPATRA PRAKASH MOHAPATRA OC

13 BAKHAR PUR NIRANJAN DAS JAGABANDHU DAS OC

14 BAKHAR PUR AKSHAYA KUMAR SAHOO HAREKRUSHNA SAHOO OC

15 BAKHAR PUR SANGITA BEHERA GANGADHAR BEHERA OC

16 CHINAPADA BANITA MALIK BISHNU MALLICK SC

17 CHINAPADA BASANTI DHALI SUDHIRA DAS SC

18 CHINAPADA KAPIL MALIK BHARAT MALIK SC

19 CHINAPADA MANJULATA MALLICK BHOLI DAS SC

20 CHINAPADA SIMA PRADHAN HARIPADA JENA OC

21 CHINAPADA JHUMA PRADHAN PUJARANI KAJALI OC

22 HAMIRPUR PUSHPA DAS PABANA DAS SC

23 HAMIRPUR SASMITA DAS NARAYAN DAS SC

24 HAMIRPUR SASMITA NAYAK DIBAKAR NAYAK OC

25 KEULA PRATAP GOCHHAYAT NIRANJAN GOCHHAYAT SC

26 KEULA PRABHAT KUMAR GOCHHAYAT NIRANJAN GOCHHAYAT SC

27 KEULA SONALIKA SAHOO RAMACHANDRA GOCHHAYAT SC

28 KEULA JANAKI DAS SAPANI DAS SC

29 KEULA SANDHYARANI DAS BHAGABAN DAS OC

30 KIRANTI KALPANA BEHERA APARTI BEHERA SC

31 KIRANTI ANJANA BEHERA BATAKRUSHNA SETHI SC

32 KIRANTI PRATIMA SWAIN HARI SWAIN OC

33 KIRANTI SUMITRA MOHANTY BISWANTH PRODHAN OC

34 KIRANTI MAMATA PARIDA SURENDRA PARIDA OC

35 KIRANTI MENAKA JENA NATABAR JENA OC

36 KIRANTI NAMITA PARIJA PADMA CHARAN PARIJA OC

37 KIRANTI SARASWATI MOHANTY RAJKISHOR MOHANTY OC

38 KIRANTI NIHARIKA SAHOO DURADHNA SAHOO OC

39 KIRANTI NIBEDITA SAHOO KISHOR OC

40 KOSTIMALIKA PUR MAMA MALLICK AKSHAY MALLICK SC

41 KOSTIMALIKA PUR KUNI GHADEI DHRUBA CHARAN GHADEI SC

42 KOSTIMALIKA PUR SUCHITRA DAS KAPILA DAS SC

43 KOSTIMALIKA PUR MITA DAS KRUSHNA DAS SC

44 KOSTIMALIKA PUR TAPASWINI DEBATA DHANESWAR PANDA OC

45 KOSTIMALIKA PUR INDRANI MOHANTY SHANKAR MOHANTY OC
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46 KOSTIMALIKA PUR TAPASWNI SWAIN KRUSHNA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

47 KOSTIMALIKA PUR BANITA SAHOO NITYANANDA SAHOO OC

48 KOSTIMALIKA PUR AJAYA SAHOO GANDHARAB SAHOO OC

49 KOSTIMALIKA PUR SUBHADRA SAHOO NABASHAN SAHOO OC

50 KOSTIMALIKA PUR SARITA DAS BANSIDHAR BARIK OC

51 KOSTIMALIKA PUR AHALYA SWAIN NARSINGHA SWAN OC

52 KOSTIMALIKA PUR KAMINI MOHANTY NABEI DAS OC

53 KOSTIMALIKA PUR PUJA DAS RAGHUNATH DAS OC

54 KOSTIMALIKA PUR SABITA MOHANTY SARADA CHARAN MOHANTY OC

55 KOSTIMALIKA PUR RAJALAXMI NAYAK SARAD PRASAN NAYAK OC

56 KOSTIMALIKA PUR KHIRUPAMA SAHOO PRADIPTA KUMAR SAHOO OC

57 KOSTIMALIKA PUR KAMESWARI KUANRA SUNIL KUMAR KUANRA OC

58 KOSTIMALIKA PUR PRATIMA SAHOO DHIRENDRA SAHOO OC

59 KOSTIMALIKA PUR SANJUKTA MOHANTY DHRUBA CHARAN MOHANTY OC

60 KOSTIMALIKA PUR NARMADA HATI DAITARI NAYAK OC

61 KURADHA SARASWATI MAHARANA NIRANJAN MOHARANA SC

62 KURADHA SURYAKANTA DAS DASHARATHI DAS SC

63 KURADHA KHULANA MALLICK PARIKSHIT MALLICK SC

64 KURADHA MAMUNI DAS SATYNDRA DAS SC

65 KURADHA JAYASHREE DAS GAJENDRA KUMAR DAS OC

66 KURADHA TUKUNI BEHERA BATA BEHERA OC

67 KURADHA TUNIPRAVA PATRA RABI MOHANTY OC

68 KURADHA SOUVAGINI MOHANTY BASANTA KU MOHANTY OC

69 KURADHA SASMITA ROUT PURNA CHANDRA ROUT OC

70 KURADHA KSHIRA MAHARANA ACHYUT MAHARANA OC

71 KURADHA PRATIBHA PRADHAN PANCHNANA NAYAK OC

72 KUTILO SUSANTA KUMAR PANDA PRABHAKAR PANDA OC

73 MAHAMMAD PUR GITANJALI SAHOO KRUPASINDHU SAHOO OC

74 MAHAMMAD PUR KANCHAN BALA PANDA MAHESWAR PANDA OC

75 MAHAMMAD PUR MANJUSHREE ROUT MADAN OC

76 MAHAMMAD PUR MILAN MUDULI SRIDHAR MUDULI OC

77 MAHAMMAD PUR RUNULATA MUDULI BRAHMANANDA JENA OC

78 MALANDA PRAMILA OJHA ARAT SUTAR OC

79 MALANDA URMILA OJHA GANDHARBA OJHA OC

80 MALANDA MENAKA BEHERA MAKAR MAHALA OC

81 MALANDA MANORAMA BARIK SIBA BARIK OC

82 MALANDA SASMITA BARIK SANKAR BARIK OC

83 SALIJANGA SUKANT SAHOO PRALHAD SAHOO OC

84 SALIJANGA SOBHALAXMI BARIK SUDARSAN BARIK OC

85 SALIJANGA BAISHNAB BARIK BIJAY KUMAR BARIK OC
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Panchayat : KRUSHNANANDAPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ITATIKIRI MANAWAR BEGUM SHAIKH MD JAN OC

2 ITATIKIRI SWALEHA KHATUN MIR MEHTAB UDDIN OC

3 ITATIKIRI PRARUN BIBI SK SHARAPHAT ALI OC

4 ITATIKIRI NURJANHABEGUM MR ALAUDDIN OC

5 ITATIKIRI MUSLEMUN BIBI SK IASIMUDDIN OC

6 ITATIKIRI HUSNEARA BIBI SK MAHAMMAD JAN OC

7 ITATIKIRI GULASHAN ARA SK MOHAMMAD IAN OC

8 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SURENDRA GOCHHAYAT HARI GOCHHAYAT SC

9 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) USHARANI BEHERA DASHARATHI BEHERA SC

10 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) RANJITA MALLICK PHIRAN KUMAR MALLICK SC

11 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BINAPANI GOCHHAYAT SRIDHAR GOCHHAYAT SC

12 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) NAMITA MALLICK AJAY MALLICK SC

13 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MANJULATA DEYEE MALLIK SHANKES MALLICK SC

14 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) ANITA ABEHERA SATAYANANDA BEHERA SC

15 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MANASI KHATUA NIGAMANANDA SC

16 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) NAMITA KHATUA CHANDAN SC

17 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BIJAY LAXMI SETHY SAMERANDRA SETHY SC

18 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) JAYANTI MALLICK SUDHIR SC

19 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BHANUPRAVA SETHY BHARAT SETHY SC

20 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) NIRUPAMA SETHY SHAM SUNDAR SC

21 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) ATASI KHATUA ANIRUDHA KHATUA SC

22 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) LILY PRAVA MALLICK SUDHIR SC

23 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BAMADEV MALLICK ANAM MALLICK SC

24 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BHABAMI SHANKAS MALLICK NISHAKAR MALLICK SC

25 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SABITRI MALLICK RABINDRANATH MALLICK SC

26 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) KABITA GOCHAYAT UPENDRA GOCHAYAT SC

27 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BAKLARAM BEHERA PANACHAN SC

28 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MAMATA BEHERA SUBHAS BEHERA SC

29 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) KAMRUNNISHA SEKHA ABDUL JALA OC

30 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) KANIJ FATMA SK ABDUL SAMADA OC

31 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SANTILATA BARIK BATAKRUSHNA BARIK OC

32 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) ABEDA BIBI YASIN KHAN OC

33 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH PRATAP OC

34 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) GHANASHYAM BARIK S BARIK OC

35 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) FATMA BIBI SK MUSTARALI OC

36 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) TILOTAMA OJHA JAGABANDHU OC

37 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) AKLIMA BIBI SEKH NIYAJ UDDIN OC

38 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) NAJMA KHATUN MIRZA OC

39 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) URMILA DAS ABHYA DAS OC

40 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MAIRA BIBI MD KHAN OC

41 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MANDAKINI SAHOO UMESH OC

42 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) LAXMIPRIYA SAHOO JADUMANI OC

43 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BIMALA SAHOO ARJUN OC

44 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SUJATA SAHOO DILIP KUMAR SAHOO OC

45 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MANJU MALLICK MIRALI MALLICK OC
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46 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) GAJENDRA NATHA SAHOO HARIHARA SAHOO OC

47 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) BHIKARI SAHOO BHOLI SAHOO OC

48 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) JANAKI BARIK SATYANANDA OC

49 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) LILI SAHOO JADUMANI OC

50 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) GOURI DALUA BATA DAS OC

51 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) PRAVATI SAHOO PURNA CHANDRA OC

52 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MINATIRANI SAHOO JADUMANI OC

53 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) HUSAN ARA SK ABIRUDDIN OC

54 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MINA BIBI RAHEMAN KHAN OC

55 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) AJMATUN BIBI SK FARUK ALI OC

56 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MUFLEHA KHATUN SK RAMJANI OC

57 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) AYUB KHAN SHAIKH MOHIUDDIN OC

58 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SK NAIMUDDIN SK MOHIUDDIN OC

59 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) TARIQUDDIN KHAN ZAHIRUDDIN KHAN OC

60 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SAIDA BIBI SK ASTAR ALI OC

61 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SOGARA KHATUN SK MOHI UDDIN OC

62 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MIR SABIR ALLI MIR ATARA ALI OC

63 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) ZAHEDA PARWEEN SK ABDUL RAZAQ OC

64 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SOPHIYA KHATUN MOHAMMAD ABDUL KHAN OC

65 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SK KAMIL MOHAMAD SK JABIR OC

66 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) TASIA SIDDIQUUE MALTAMMAD AKHMAL OC

67 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) MALLICK SAJID ALI MALLICK ABID ALI OC

68 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) ZARINA MAHEJABIN MD TABRAJ AHEMAD OC

69 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) RASIDA KHATUM SHAIKH RIYASAT ALI OC

70 KRUSHNANANDAPUR (CT) SK MANZOOR ALLI SK MANSOOR ALI OC

71 NUAGAN SEBATI SETHY PARSHU SETHY SC

72 NUAGAN MINATI BEHERA SUNIL KUMAR SC

73 NUAGAN GOLAP KANDI LOKANATH SC

74 NUAGAN MATAJI MALIK SUNAKAR MALLICK SC

75 NUAGAN LOCHANA SAHOO JOGI OC

76 NUAGAN ANIMA DAS NAGAMANI DAS OC

77 NUAGAN DEBJANI JENA MANOJ KUMAR JENA OC

78 NUAGAN PRAVAT SAHOO BISHNU CH SAHOO OC

79 NUAGAN LIJA DAS GOBINDA DAS OC

80 NUAGAN DIBAKAR MOHANTY PANDAS OC

81 NUAGAN SASMITA SAHOO KALANDI OC

82 NUAGAN HEMALATA MOHARANA MANOJ KU MOHARANA OC

83 NUAGAN PRAVANJINI JENA DURGA CH JENA OC

84 NUAGAN RAMESH BITI DHUNA CH BITI OC

85 NUAGAN MENAKA SAHOO SUKANTA SAHOO OC
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Panchayat : MANIJANGA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ILASPUR MAMATA DAS SUDHAKAR DAS OC

2 INDRAPA TIKINA MALLICK SUKADEB MALLIK SC

3 INDRAPA LAXMIPRIYA DAS NARAHARI DAS OC

4 KAUDIABARAI LAXMIPRIYA SWAIN KRUSHNA CHANDRA SWAIN OC

5 KAUDIABARAI MINARVA PATRA RATNAKAR PARIDA OC

6 KAUDIABARAI MANJUKTA PARIDA PRASURAM PARIDA OC

7 KAUDIABARAI RAJENDRA LENKA DINABANDHU LENKA OC

8 KAUDIABARAI SASMITA SWAIN SIBA CHARAN SWAIN OC

9 KAUDIABARAI BINATA PRADHAN DHUNA CHANDR BISWAL OC

10 KHANDIAGORADA RASHMITA LENKA NIRANJAN LENKA OC

11 MANIJANGA JAYANTI DAS PRAHALLAD DAS SC

12 MANIJANGA PRASHANNA BEHERA BAISHAB BEHERA SC

13 MANIJANGA JYOSTNAMAYEE SAHOO RATNAKAR SAHOO OC

14 MANIJANGA BINATI SWAIN ISWARA CHNDRA SWAIN OC

15 MANIJANGA SUJATA SAHOO KELU CHARAN SAHOO OC

16 MANIJANGA JINARANI SAHOO MAHANI CHARAN NAYAK OC

17 MANIJANGA MANORAMA PALEI JAMUNI PALEI OC

18 MANIJANGA KHULANA SAHOO GADHARB SAHOO OC

19 MANIJANGA MANASI DAS GANA DAS OC

20 MANIJANGA JYOTSHA SAHOO NATABAR PARIDA OC

21 MANIJANGA BAIJAYANTI SAHOO BISHNU CHARAN SAHOO OC

22 NIMOKANA SMITA GURU SUDHAKAR GURU SC

23 NIMOKANA MAMATA MANJARI PATTANAIK D PATTANAIK OC

24 NIMOKANA NIRUPAMA KHUNITA DEBENDRA SUKLA OC

25 NIMOKANA RANJITA SAHOO BATA SAHOO OC

26 NIMOKANA MANJULATA MAHARANA PRASANTA MAHARANA OC

27 NIMOKANA MANDAKINI DAS ABHAY KUMAR KHUNTIA OC

28 NIMOKANA MANORAMA SETHI GOBARDHAN SETHY OC

29 NIMOKANA BINATA NAYAK BIKARAM MOHANTY OC

30 NIMOKANA UMAKANTA SINGH LOKANATH SINGH OC

31 SINDOL KALPANA JENA KARTIK BISWAL OC

32 SINDOL SUREKHA JENA ASHOK JENA OC

33 SINDOL ARATI NAYAK PARAMANANDA NAYAK OC

34 SINDOL BARSHA SAHOO NITYANANDA SAHOO OC

35 SINDOL GOPABANDHU SAHOO DHRUB CHARAN SAHOO OC

36 SINDOL SHASMITA DAS PRADIPTA KUMAR PARIDA OC

37 SINDOL GITARANI SAHOO MAKARANANDA SAHOO OC

38 SINDOL KANCHAN BALA NAYAK KAILASH NAYAK OC

39 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA MAMANI MALLICK BABAJI MALLICK SC

40 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA KALPANA SAHOO BARUNDABAN SAHOO OC

41 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA GITANJALI SAHOO MURALIDHAR PATRA OC

42 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA SAJUKTA SAHOO PAHALI SAHOO OC

43 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA SHUVASMITA SAHOO SANKARSAN SAHOO OC

44 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA MAMITA SAHOO GORU CH SAHOO OC

45 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA SATYANARAYANA SAHOO KELU SAHOO OC
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46 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA LIPANJALI SAHOO LACHHAMAN SAHOO OC

47 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA CHANDAN KUMAR SUTAR NATABAR SUTAR OC

48 SUJAUDINNAGARPATANA GITARANI SAHOO SHUBHANARAYAN SAHOO OC
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Panchayat : MULISINGH

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 HARISINGH PUR RANJITA MALIK BRAMAHANANDA MALLICK SC

2 HARISINGH PUR SATYABHAMA BEHERA BABAJI BEHERA SC

3 HARISINGH PUR TAPOI MALLICK RAJKUSHOR MALLICK SC

4 HARISINGH PUR BAPUJI DAS ALI DAS SC

5 HARISINGH PUR PARBATI BEHERA ALEKH CHARAN BEHERA SC

6 HARISINGH PUR SWETA RANJAN MALLICK NABIN MALLICK SC

7 HARISINGH PUR SANJUKTA MALICK NILAMANI MALLICK SC

8 HARISINGH PUR MANINI MALLIK SUNAKAR MALLICK SC

9 HARISINGH PUR GOUTAM DAS GURUBARI DAS SC

10 HARISINGH PUR NETRAMANI DAS DHURBA DAS SC

11 HARISINGH PUR URMILA KANDI KUNA KANDI SC

12 HARISINGH PUR BANITA MOHANTY JAIRAM MOHANTY OC

13 HARISINGH PUR KAMRUN NISHA SK MUSLIM OC

14 HARISINGH PUR TAMARUNNISHA SK MUSLIM OC

15 HARISINGH PUR SK TAHIR SK JAMIR OC

16 HARISINGH PUR NIKUNJA NIHARI DAS BAISHNAB DAS OC

17 HARISINGH PUR BIRAKISHOR DAS BABAJI CHARANA DAS OC

18 HARISINGH PUR SUKANTI NAYAK RANJIT NAYAK OC

19 HARISINGH PUR MAMATA DAS GURUBARI DAS OC

20 HARISINGH PUR SUMITRA MOHANT SUBASH CHANDRA MOHANTY OC

21 HARISINGH PUR ANNAPURNA MOHARANA DHUNA MAHARANA OC

22 HARISINGH PUR RUNUBALA DAS BIPIN DAS OC

23 HARISINGH PUR MAMTAJ BEGUM AFTAB UDDIN OC

24 KABAL PUR MANJULATA JENA GANESH JENA ST

25 KABAL PUR KANCHANA JENA SUBASH JENA ST

26 KABAL PUR PUSPALATA DAS SUSANTA DAS OC

27 KABAL PUR ILARANI NAYAK BABAJI NAYAK OC

28 KABAL PUR RANJITA PANDA BRAJA BIHIRI PANDA OC

29 KABAL PUR MAMATA PRADHAN UPENDRA BISWAL OC

30 KABAL PUR PADMALAYA BEHERA KARUNAKAR BEHERA OC

31 KABAL PUR RENUBALA SUKLA BHIMSEN SUKLA OC

32 KABAL PUR RANJITA DAS GANDHARBA DAS OC

33 KABAL PUR KABITA DAS GUNDUCHI DAS OC

34 KABAL PUR MAMATA BISWAL NATABARA BISWAL OC

35 KHANCHANDRA PUR RAMAKANTA SETHY NIRANJANA DAS SC

36 KHANCHANDRA PUR SASMITA SETHY BHAGABAN SETHY SC

37 KHANCHANDRA PUR HAYATUN BIBI INA KHAN OC

38 KHANCHANDRA PUR ANSHUMAN PARIJA NIRANJAN PARIJA OC

39 MULI SINGH LILI BEHERA NARAHARI BEHERA SC

40 MULI SINGH ANJANA BHOI KABULA BHOI SC

41 MULI SINGH BUNU BHOI BABAJI BHOI SC

42 MULI SINGH KOUSHALYA DAS DILLIP DAS SC

43 MULI SINGH BHAGYASHREE MOHAPATRA NARAYAN BEHERA SC

44 MULI SINGH GITANJALI BEHERA NARAYAN BEHERA SC

45 MULI SINGH BASANTA KUMAR DAS ADIKANDA DAS SC
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46 MULI SINGH SANJUKTA DAS JHARI BHOI SC

47 MULI SINGH MAMATA DAS DHUNA DAS SC

48 MULI SINGH URMILLA DAS KANGALI DAS SC

49 MULI SINGH MATA DAS MURALI DAS SC

50 MULI SINGH BHARATI BEHARA NABAGHANA DAS SC

51 MULI SINGH MAMARANI DAS MAHENDRA DAS SC

52 MULI SINGH KABITA BEHERA PANU BEHERA SC

53 MULI SINGH BHANU DAS KARTIKA SAMAL SC

54 MULI SINGH MATA DAS SWETA PADMA DAS SC

55 MULI SINGH LOCHANA SETHI PURNA CH SETHI SC

56 MULI SINGH BANDITA BARIK BANSHIDHAR BHUYAN OC

57 MULI SINGH SHUVASHREE SIMGH BAI KRUNTHANATH SINGH OC

58 MULI SINGH SOUMENDRA KUMAR MALLA SARAT CHNDRA MALLA OC

59 MULI SINGH ANNATA KUMAR PAL DIBAKAR PAL OC

60 MULI SINGH MALLI MOHARANA GOPAL MOHARANA OC

61 MULI SINGH SASMITA MALLA SURENDRA MOHANTY OC

62 MULI SINGH URMILA SINGH DRUBA SINGH OC

63 MULI SINGH RENUBALA SINGH SOURI SINGH OC

64 MULI SINGH CHINMAYEE SINGH BISHNU CHARAN SINGH OC

65 MULI SINGH PINKY RAUL JATADHARI RAUL OC

66 MULI SINGH MANASI MANDAL HAREKRUSHNA MANDAL OC

67 MULI SINGH SULOCHANA BARIK RATNAKAR BARIK OC

68 MULI SINGH SANTILATA PUHAN KALANDI CHARAN PUHAN OC

69 MULI SINGH RAMAKANTA SUTAR BABAJI SUTAR OC

70 MULI SINGH BIBHASINI BRAMHA SANDHYA PRASAD BRAMHA OC

71 MULI SINGH LATA ROUL JATADHARI RAUL OC

72 MULI SINGH SUMINA MOHARANA HAREKURSHANA MOHARANA OC

73 MULI SINGH PUJA BHOI KAILASA DAS OC

74 MULI SINGH SARASWATI DAS BHAGAWAN BHOI OC

75 MULI SINGH LIPTIMAYEE PAL KHIROD CHANDRA PAL OC

76 MULI SINGH SARALA PAL BATAKRUSHNA NAYAK OC

77 MULI SINGH HAJARA BIBI SK HEDAYAT ALI OC

78 MULI SINGH SUKANTI MOHARANA NRUSINGHA MOHARANA OC

79 MULI SINGH MANORAMA SAHOO PURNA CH SAHOO OC

80 MULI SINGH SANJUKTA MALLA SARATA CH MALLA OC

81 MULI SINGH ARUNDHATI BRAHMA SURENDRA NATH BRAHMA OC

82 MULI SINGH MAMATA BARIK MADHU BARIK OC

83 MULI SINGH MINATI MALLA SARAT CH MALLA OC

84 MULI SINGH TRUPTI REKHA SAHOO RAGHUNATH SAHOO OC

85 MULI SINGH SUMITRA MOHANTY ALEKH PALA OC

86 MULISINGH PUR SAGARIKA MALICK ANANTA MALLICK SC

87 MULISINGH PUR HAKIM KHAN RAFIQE KHAN OC

88 OLEI PADA ANJUM ARA ABDUL KHALIK OC

89 OLEI PADA DEBENDRA GRAHACHARYA RAJ KISHOR GRAHACHARAYA OC

90 OLEI PADA SK MEHETAB ALLI SK SAMSUDIN OC

91 OLEI PADA SAHEB BIBI MD AUGAVS OC

92 OLEI PADA ALISAN BIBI SK RAMJU OC

93 OLEI PADA NASAD BEGUM HARUN KHAN OC

94 OLEI PADA RABEYA KHATOON ABU TALIB KHAN OC

95 OLEI PADA TAZMUN BIBI KARIM KHAN OC

96 OLEI PADA MUNULATA GRAHACHARYA RAJKISHOR GRAHACHARYA OC
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Panchayat : PATILO

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ADHANGA NAYANA NAYAK EKADASHI OC

2 ADHANGA SITA SWAIN BASANT SAMAL OC

3 AIMADHOTI RASNA BIBI MIRZA ISUPBE OC

4 AIMADHOTI KAITUN BIBI SK UGBAL OC

5 AIMADHOTI NAGMA BIBI SK AMZEED ALLI OC

6 AIMADHOTI JIRUM BIBI SK REHMAT OC

7 AIMADHOTI MEHMUDA BIBI ABDUL HASAN OC

8 AIMADHOTI JAINA BIBI SK SOBAN OC

9 ANANTAPUR SRADHANJALI DAS KUNJABIHARI DAS SC

10 ANANTAPUR PUSHPARANI MOHANTY BISHNU CH MOHANTY OC

11 ANANTAPUR RENUKA JENA MAHESWAR JENA OC

12 ANANTAPUR JHARANA SWAIN ARJUN SWAIN OC

13 ANANTAPUR SASMITA DAS GOURANGA OC

14 ANANTAPUR LINA SWAIN NIRANJAN SWAIN OC

15 ANANTAPUR BANALATA SAHOO BAISHNAB CH SAHOO OC

16 ANANTAPUR SAROJINI JENA SANTOSH KUMAR JENA OC

17 ANANTAPUR DEBASMITA SAHOO ABHIRAM SAHOO OC

18 BALUNKESWAR RUNU DAS NIJUNJA KUMAR DAS OC

19 BARANGA MAMATA MALLICK BANSIDHAR MALLICK SC

20 BARANGA USHA DAS UPENDRA DAS SC

21 BARANGA RANJITA DAS GUNA DAS SC

22 BARANGA SUSANTA DAS KULAMANI DAS SC

23 BARANGA MAMATA DAS TUNA DAS SC

24 BARANGA BANDANA MALIK KSHETRAMOHAN SC

25 BARANGA PRAVATI RATH DIBAKARA RATH OC

26 BARANGA MAHADEB DAS GOPAL DAS OC

27 BARANGA AJAYA KUMAR MOHANTY NARAYAN MOHANTY OC

28 BARANGA SUSAMA NAYAK KRUPASINDHU NAYAK OC

29 BARANGA JHUNIA DAS BABAJI CH DAS OC

30 BARANGA PUSPALATA BEHERA PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA OC

31 BARANGA NAYANA ROUT LAXMIDHAR ROUT OC

32 BARANGA SMITANJALI JENA SARAT PARIDA OC

33 BIONAL LAXMIPRIYA MOHANTY BANSIDHAR PRADHAN OC

34 KOTIAN BABULA SAMAL BANAMALI SAMAL SC

35 KOTIAN BHABA BHOOI NAKULA BHOI SC

36 KOTIAN LAXMI SAMAL PREMANANDA SAMAL SC

37 KOTIAN MANJULATA SAMAL CHEMA SAMAL SC

38 KOTIAN KABITA SAMAL BHIMA SAMAL SC

39 KOTIAN MALA BHOI BHARAT BHOI SC

40 KOTIAN SUMITRA SAMAL MADHU SAMAL SC

41 KOTIAN BARSHA SAMAL RABI SAMAL SC

42 KOTIAN MANI BHOI MATHURI BHOI SC

43 KOTIAN LAXMIPRIYA DAS NARI DAS SC

44 KOTIAN REBATI SAMAL GANGADHAR SAMAL SC

45 KOTIAN MANINI DEI MADHU SAMAL SC
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46 KOTIAN JHARANA SAMAL BRAHMANANDA SAMAL SC

47 KOTIAN MANINI SAMAL SUKADEV SAMAL SC

48 KOTIAN SITA DAS DWARI DAS OC

49 KOTIAN PRAMILABALA DAS DASHIBABAN DAS OC

50 KOTIAN MAMATA MOHANTY PURNACHANDRA OC

51 KOTIAN RENUBALA DAS BANABIHARI DAS OC

52 MAHILO GANGA ROUT PANALI RAUT SC

53 MAHILO SARAT PALEI SANKAR PALEI SC

54 MAHILO SMITA RANI DAS GOPINATH DAS SC

55 MAHILO MANORAMA BHOI PARFUL SC

56 MAHILO SANDHYA RANI MALLIK SUKADEB MALLIK SC

57 MAHILO GITANJALI DAS DHOBA SC

58 MAHILO BISHNU CHARAN DAS APARTI DAS SC

59 MAHILO MANASI ROUT MALINA RAUT SC

60 MAHILO LATA PALEI SARKAR PALEI SC

61 MAHILO REETA PALAE CHAKRADHAR PALEI SC

62 MAHILO SUMITRA DAS SURENDR DAS SC

63 MAHILO LILIMA DAS NILAMANI DAS SC

64 MAHILO ANJANA DAS MAKAR DAS OC

65 MAHILO SRADHANJALI BEHERA KSHETRAMIHAN DAS OC

66 MAHILO BIJAY LAXMI DASH MADHUSUDAN DASH OC

67 MAHILO AKSHYA SWAIN ANAM SWAIN OC

68 MAHILO MANORANJAN DAS RADHU DAS OC

69 MAHILO SARAT KHANDUAL BALARAM KHANDUAL OC

70 MAHILO KALPANA DAS GANESWAR DAS OC

71 MAHILO SUPRAVA BHOL PRASANTA BHOL OC

72 MAHILO PUJARINI PUHAN BIPIN PUHAN OC

73 MAHILO MAHESWAR DALAI DURYADHAN DALAI OC

74 MAHILO SOURAPRAVA MOHANTY SARAT CHANDRA MALLA OC

75 MAHILO BASANTA BHOL RAMACHANDRA OC

76 MAHILO KANCHANBALA BARIK BANSIDHAR BARIK OC

77 MAHILO SWRANALATA NAYAK BHAGABAN NAYAK OC

78 MAHILO NARENDRA BARIK BANSIDHAR OC

79 MAHILO MINATI DAS DAYANIDAI DAS OC

80 MAHILO BEBI DALAI DURYADHAN DALAI OC

81 MAHILO BIDYULATA DAS LATE SANKAR DAS OC

82 MAHILO KALPANA PUHAN NIRANJAN PUHAN OC

83 MAHILO MAMINA DAS KRUSHNA CH DAS OC

84 MAHILO PRIYANKA PUHAN PARIKASHITA PUHAN OC

85 NANDANA JHUNU GOCHHAYAT SISIRA GOCHHAYAT ST

86 NANDANA SANJUKTA GOCHHAYAT JHATU GOCHHAYAT SC

87 NANDANA MAMATA SETHY DOLAGABINDA KANDI SC

88 NANDANA FULA SETHY NATABAR LENKA SC

89 NANDANA MAMATA SETHY CVHAURANDHRA SETHY SC

90 NANDANA SUSHAMA SETHY FHAKIR SETHY SC

91 NANDANA RANJITA SETHY BABAJI SETHY SC

92 NANDANA ARATI DAS KELU DAS SC

93 NANDANA BUTU DAS KAILASH DAS SC

94 NANDANA SANDHYARANI SETHY DAHALI SETHY SC

95 NANDANA BANITA DAS KALADI DAS SC

96 NANDANA PRATIMA SETHY JHARI SETHY SC

97 NANDANA MANINI SETHY DOLA SETHY SC

98 NANDANA RANJANA KHATUA HADIBANDHU KHATUA SC

99 NANDANA SHAKUNTALA SWAIN BHARAT DAS OC

100 NANDANA SASMITA MOHANTY GIRIGH CHANDRA RAY OC

101 NANDANA RASHMITA MOHANTY RABI NARAYAN DAS OC

102 NANDANA SANGITA BARIK NARAYAN BARIK OC
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103 NANDANA SUSHAMA SWAIN SIBA SWAIN OC

104 NANDANA AYASKANTA RATH LATE LAXMIDHAR RATH OC

105 NANDANA BANITA MOHARANA FAGU MOHARANA OC

106 NANDANA KAMAL KUMARI MOHANTY BRAHMA NANDA MOHANTY OC

107 NANDANA LILIMA NAYAK PANCHU NAYAK OC

108 NANDANA JATADHARI BARIK DAITAVI BARIK OC

109 NANDANA SUKA DEI NANDA HATUA OC

110 NANDANA RUNUBALA NAYAK HARI NAYAK OC

111 NANDANA SAMITA MOHANTY SURENDRANATH MOHANTY OC

112 NANDANA SANJULATA PARIDA DINABANDHU PARIDA OC

113 NANDANA PRASANT KUMAR MOAHNTY BRAHMANANDA MOHANTY OC

114 NANDANA RANJITA MISHRA LATE LAXMIDHAR RATH OC

115 NANDANA SMITA MOHANTY PARESWAR MOHANTY OC

116 NASIKA SATYANANDA MALICK KRUSHNA CH MALLICK SC

117 NASIKA SASMITA MALLIK BISHNU NMALLICK SC

118 NASIKA SUNAKAR KANDI DOLA GOBINDA KANDI SC

119 NASIKA GITANJALI PANDA SISIRA PANDA OC

120 NASIKA PRAMODA MOHARANA HAREKRUNA MOHARANA OC

121 NASIKA ARNAPURNA MOHARANA JHARI OC

122 NASIKA BIJAYALAXMI MOHARANA PRAHALLAD MOHARANA OC

123 NASIKA SUKANTI PANDA SAMIR PANDA OC

124 NASIKA SAROJINI BEHERA DHURBA CH SWAIN OC

125 NASIKA RAJESH NADINI SAHOO MIHIRI KAUMAR SAHOO OC

126 PATILO BISHNU CHARANA ROUT CHAITNYA ROUT OC

127 PATILO PRIYANKA SWAIN PRIYANATHA SWAIN OC

128 PATILO SARMILA SWAIN DHUNA OC

129 PATILO MAMATA PARIDA KRUSHNA PARIDA OC

130 PATILO BHARATI SWAIN KSHETRA MOHAN SWAIN OC

131 PATILO MADHUSMITA NAYAK BANSIDHAR MALLICK OC

132 PATILO SMRUTI CHANDA SWAIN KSHETRA MOHAN SWAIN OC

133 PATILO BALARAM ROUT ADIKANDA ROUT OC

134 PATILO RENUBALA SWAIN PRAHALAD OC

135 PATILO JYOSNARANI ROUT BIJAYA MOHANTY OC

136 SEULA LATIKA MALLICK BANAMALI MALLICK ST

137 SEULA KANAKLATA PRADHAN BASANT PRADHAN OC

138 SEULA SANKUTALA BEHERA PURNA CH BEHERA OC

139 SEULA BIJAYA BARIK BAMADEV OC

140 SEULA AHALAYA BARIK RAMA CH BARIK OC

141 SEULA PUSPALATA BEHERA DIJABARA MALLA OC

142 UBUKURA MADHUSMITA SETHY LATA GUNA SETHY SC

143 UBUKURA NARMADA NAYAK DURGA CHARAN NAYAK OC

144 UBUKURA SUPRAVA NAYAK UTSAV NAYAK OC

145 UBUKURA ANJANA NAYAK BATAKRUSHNA NAYAKE OC

146 UBUKURA BHANUPRIYA NAYAK SUDAM NAYAK OC
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Panchayat : PIPPALMADHAB

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 AIBIL JYOTSHNARANI MALLICK GOLEKHA MALLICK SC

2 ARILO NIRMALA SETHY JAIRAM SETHY SC

3 ARILO SASMITA DAS BULA DAS SC

4 ARILO LOCHAN MALLICK NABEI MALLICK SC

5 ARILO RASMITA DAS PRASANT KUMAR DAS OC

6 ARILO SULIVA BARIK RAMESH BARIK OC

7 BATILO KHIROJINI BEHERA CHINTAMANI BEHERA SC

8 BATILO BANALATA NATH ARJUN NATH OC

9 BATILO SAROJINI NAYAK DHRUBA CHARAN KHUNTIA OC

10 BATILO MANASI NATH MOHAN NATH OC

11 KHADAL DIPTIRANI SAMAL SARAL JENA SC

12 KHADAL MANORAMA SAMAL PUNA CHANDRA SAMAL SC

13 KHADAL SUMITRA SAMAL GUNDICHA SAMAL SC

14 KHADAL KSHETRAMANI OJHA PARI OJHA OC

15 KHADAL PARAMANANDA OJHA MAKAR OJHA OC

16 MAHAMADA BAD KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRADHAN SADHU CHARAN PRADHAN OC

17 MAHAMADA BAD SARALABALA BHOL DURYADHAN BHOLA OC

18 MAHAMADA BAD KADAMBINI NAYAK KRUSHNA CHANDRA NAYAK OC

19 OTAL TURIBALA NAYAK GADADHAR NAYAK OC

20 OTAL MINAKSHII LENKA RANJAN KUMAR LENKA OC

21 OTAL RASHMITA MOHANTY BHRAMARBARMOHANTY OC

22 OTAL MINARVA SAHOO ASHOK OC

23 OTAL JHULAMANI LENKA JAGANNATH LENKA OC

24 PIPAL MADHABA SUCHITRA SETHY LAXMIDHAR SETHY SC

25 PIPAL MADHABA SOUDAMINI LENKA GANDHARB KUMAR LENKA OC

26 PIPAL MADHABA RINABALA SAHOO GURUBARI SAHOO OC

27 PIPAL MADHABA DEBENDRA SAHOO CHINTAMANI SAHOO OC

28 PIPAL MADHABA SUBHADRA ACHARYA MAHESWAR MISHRA OC

29 PIPAL MADHABA PUSPALATA JENA BANCHHANIDHI JENA OC

30 PIPAL MADHABA PRATAP CHANDRA NAYAK JADUMANI NAYAK OC

31 PIPAL MADHABA PUSPANJALI SAHOO BISHNU CHARAN SAHOO OC

32 PIPAL MADHABA DOLAGOBINDA BARIK NMADHU BARIK OC

33 SITOL BHAGAYBATI BEHERA CHAKRADHARA BEHERA SC

34 SITOL SUNDAHSU NAYAK SUSANTA NAYAK OC
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Panchayat : PORAGADEI

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ALAKANA KUNILATA MALIK GOBINDA MALLICK SC

2 ALAKANA BHARATI DAS KASINATH DAS SC

3 ALAKANA PRATIMA DALAI GANEWSAR DALAI OC

4 ALAKANA GOURANGA CHARAN ROUT ROUT MICHHU ROUT OC

5 ALAKANA RINA NAYAK PRASANT NAYAK OC

6 BAULANGA GUNACHANDRA MALLICK DRUYODHANA MALLICK SC

7 BAULANGA PRAVATI MALLIK NARAYAN MALLICK SC

8 BAULANGA JOGENDRA MALICK NABAGHAN MALLICK SC

9 BAULANGA MANASA KUMAR MALICK GANGADHARA MALLICK SC

10 BAULANGA NIMAIN SAMAL PANI SAMAL SC

11 BAULANGA ANJANA MALLICK ALEKHA MALLICK SC

12 BAULANGA DILLLIP SAMAL PREMANANDA SAMAL SC

13 BAULANGA RITARANI MOHARANA GOURANGA MOHARANA OC

14 BAULANGA NARENDRA NAYAK BALARAM NAYAK OC

15 BAULANGA JHARANA DAS MATHURI DAS OC

16 BAULANGA ARABINDA SWAIN ANAMA CH SWAIN OC

17 BAULANGA SARITA DAS KISHORE CHANDRA DAS OC

18 BAULANGA DAITARY DAS AJYA KU DAS OC

19 BAULANGA DAMAYANTI ROUT BHASKAR ROUT OC

20 BAULANGA SARBESWAR DAS GURU CHARAN DAS OC

21 BAULANGA ASHOK KUMAR DAS ASIS PRASAD DAS OC

22 BAULANGA BIKASH NAYAK KAILASH NAYAK OC

23 BAULANGA ALOK RASMI MOHARANA ROHIT KU MOHARANA OC

24 BAULANGA JAGANNATH ADHIKARY UTTAM ADHIKARI OC

25 JOGANIA LAXMIDHARA DAS PANU SC

26 JOGANIA PRATIVA SAHOO PRATAP CH SAHOO SC

27 JOGANIA BIPIN DAS KANDURI DAS SC

28 JOGANIA SABITA DAS SATYANANDA DAS SC

29 JOGANIA BALAKRUSHNA MALIK DOLAGOBINDA MALLICK SC

30 JOGANIA TIKILATA DAS DINABANDHU DAS SC

31 JOGANIA MINA RANI MALLIK PRAVAKARA MALLICK SC

32 JOGANIA CHAKRADHARA DAS BISHNU DAS SC

33 JOGANIA RASMIRANJAN DAS RAGHUNATH DAS SC

34 JOGANIA JYOTSNAMAYEE DAS KRUSHNA DAS SC

35 JOGANIA SANATAN DAS PANU SC

36 JOGANIA DURYODHAN MALLICK UTTAM MALLICK SC

37 JOGANIA SATRU MALLICK UTTAM CH MALLICK SC

38 JOGANIA SRIKANTA DAS RAJIB DAS SC

39 JOGANIA SASMITA MALLICK JAYANTA MALLICK SC

40 JOGANIA BHAGYASHREE MALLIK BHABAGRAHI MALLICK SC

41 JOGANIA SUBHADRA DAS BHAGABAN DAS SC

42 JOGANIA MAMATA BHARATI RANJAN BHARATI SC

43 JOGANIA SABITA MALLIK SUBAS MALLICK SC

44 JOGANIA RASMITA DAS BADAL KU DAS SC

45 JOGANIA AJAY DAS DHOBI DAS SC
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46 JOGANIA BANITA MALLICK DEBENDRA MALLICK SC

47 JOGANIA CHARULATA SAMANTARAY BRAJA BANDHU SAMANTRAY OC

48 JOGANIA SANJUKTA GIRI HAREKRUSHNA GIRI OC

49 JOGANIA MANASA MAHAPATRA MURALIDHAR DAS OC

50 JOGANIA GOUTAM GIRI GANDHARB GIRI OC

51 JOGANIA ANUSAYA GIRI BABAN GIRI OC

52 JOGANIA TAPAN GIRI PREMANANDA GIRI OC

53 JOGANIA SRADHANJALI GIRI ADIKANDA GIRI OC

54 JOGANIA LILI SWAIN KRUSHNA SWAIN OC

55 PORGADEI NALINI KHATUA BISHNU BEHERA SC

56 PORGADEI NIBASH MALICK CHATURA MALLICK SC

57 PORGADEI SARBESWAR MALICK DAITARI MALLICK SC

58 PORGADEI AMBIKA MALLICK DAITARY MALLICK SC

59 PORGADEI BIJAYA KUMAR MALLICK BALAKRUSHNA MALLICK SC

60 PORGADEI KALYANI MALLICK SATRUGHANA MALLICK SC

61 PORGADEI BANALATA MALLICK HEMANTA DAS SC

62 PORGADEI LAXMAN MALLICK MAHESWAR MALLICK SC

63 PORGADEI SUDAM MALLICK ANKURA MALLICK SC

64 PORGADEI HARIHARA MALICK NAKULA MALLICK SC

65 PORGADEI PRATIMA BEHERA AJAY DAS SC

66 PORGADEI SUMITRA MALLICK SUNIL MALLICK SC

67 PORGADEI BINODINI MALLICK BAIDHAR MALLICK SC

68 PORGADEI MINATI MOHANTY MADAN MOHAN MOHANTY OC

69 PORGADEI JHARANA DAS RAMACHANDRA DAS OC

70 PORGADEI ARCHANA MOHANTY PANCHAYAN NAYAK OC

71 PORGADEI SRIKANTA MOHANTY HEMANTA MOHANTY OC

72 PORGADEI ANJULATA SUTAR BISHNU CHARAN SUTAR OC

73 PORGADEI JHUNIBALA MOHANTY GOPAL MOHANTY OC

74 PORGADEI NIRUPAMA SAHOO ISWAR SAHOO OC

75 PORGADEI AJYA BEHERA HADIBANDHU BEHERA OC

76 PORGADEI SUSANTA MOHANTY HEMANTA MOHANTY OC

77 PORGADEI ASITI PRUSTY AKHILA PRUSTY OC

78 RANITOLA MAHESWAR DAS SAMBUNATH DAS SC

79 RANITOLA RAMESH CHARAN DAS KRUSHNA DAS SC

80 RANITOLA BIJAYA KUMAR DAS BISHNU CHARAN DAS SC

81 RANITOLA SUSANTA MALLICK GOLEKHA CH MALLICK SC

82 RANITOLA SAROJ KUMAR MAHAPATRA NATHA MOHAPATRA OC

83 RANITOLA CHINMAYEE SWAIN KALANDI SWAIN OC

84 RANITOLA TUKUNA ROUL BALARAM ROUL OC

85 RANITOLA NIRUPAMA NAYAK PRASANTA KUMAR NAYAK OC

86 RANITOLA SAJULATA ROUT RABINDRA ROUT OC

87 RANITOLA KABITA MOHANTY BACHHU MOHANTY OC

88 RANITOLA PREMANANDA KHUNTIA GADADHARA KHUNTIA OC

89 RANITOLA SULOCHANA BARIK RATNAKARA BARIK OC
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Panchayat : SAMANTARAPUR

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ANUPALA MANAS BEHERA ABHAYA BEHERA SC

2 ANUPALA SHANTILATA JENA GHANASHYAM JENA SC

3 ANUPALA DIPAK MALICK KULAMANI MALLICK SC

4 ANUPALA SUMINA JENA NAGEN JENA SC

5 ANUPALA SATYABRAT MALLICK DOLA GOBINDA MALLICK SC

6 ANUPALA KANDHEI MALIK KULAMANI MALLICK SC

7 ANUPALA MAMINA MALLICK PANCHANAN MALLICK SC

8 ANUPALA MINATI MALLICK BABAJI MALLICK SC

9 ANUPALA PRIYAMABADA BARIK FAGU BARIK SC

10 ANUPALA KALPANA SAMAL BABAJI SAMAL SC

11 ANUPALA KALYANI MALLICK DHULESWAR MALLICK SC

12 ANUPALA CHINMAYEE MALIK SWADHIN MALIK SC

13 ANUPALA PARBATI MALICK TRILOCHAN MALICK SC

14 ANUPALA PRATIMA NAYAK TAHALI NAYAK OC

15 ANUPALA MATANJALI BEHERA DAMA BEHERA OC

16 ANUPALA SUPRAVA CHOUDHURY RAMA GOVINDA CHOUDHURY OC

17 ANUPALA SUCHITRA SAHOO BHASKAR SAHOO OC

18 ANUPALA KANCHAN DAS DHANURJAY DAS OC

19 ANUPALA RANJULATA LENKA RABINDRA NATH LENKA OC

20 ANUPALA PRAVATI NAYAK SUDHAKAR NAYAK OC

21 ANUPALA SAUDAMINI BEHERA DURGA CH BEHERA OC

22 ANUPALA SABITA DAS BHABAGRAHI DAS OC

23 ANUPALA APARAJITA DAS RAMESH CHANDRA DAS OC

24 ANUPALA MINABALA SAHOO BANSIDHAR SAHOO OC

25 ANUPALA PRATIMA BEHERA KAILASH BEHERA OC

26 ANUPALA PUSPALATA NAYAK BANSIDHAR NAYAK OC

27 ANUPALA SARALA SAHOO BANSIDHAR SAHOO OC

28 ANUPALA ANIL KUMAR DAS ADAITA KUMAR DAS OC

29 ANUPALA DIPIKA MALLA MURALIDHAR MALLA OC

30 ANUPALA RINITA LENKA BISHNU CHARAN LENKA OC

31 ANUPALA MINAKSHA ROUTRAY MUSHIK CHANDRA ROUT OC

32 ANUPALA BYOMAKESH MOHAPATRA KAMBHU KISHORE OC

33 BILASPUR ARATI MALIK DHANESWAR MALIK SC

34 BILASPUR JHILI DAS SANKAR DAS SC

35 BILASPUR DAYANIDHI SETHY KARUNAKAR SETHY SC

36 BILASPUR BIJULI SETHY DHARANI DHAR SETHY SC

37 BILASPUR AMBIKA MALIK KARTIK MALIK SC

38 BILASPUR TANUSREE MALLICK RABINDRA MALIK SC

39 BILASPUR LAXMIPRIYA MALLICK KRUTIBAS MALIK SC

40 BILASPUR MATAJI MALLICK KAILAS CHANDRA MALLICK SC

41 BILASPUR MADHURI SETHY RANJAN SETHY SC

42 BILASPUR SURESH SETHY GAGAN SETHY SC

43 BILASPUR KANCHAN BALA MALLICK DHANESWAR MALICK SC

44 BILASPUR MAMATA PANDA DAITARI PANDA OC

45 BILASPUR DIPANJALI SAHU MATHURI SAHOO OC
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46 BILASPUR MADHAB CHANDRA PANDA KRUSHNA CHANDRA PANDA OC

47 KULASAMANTARAPUR PUSPANJALI BEHERA NAKULA BEHERA SC

48 KULASAMANTARAPUR MANU MALLICK DHANESWAR MALLICK SC

49 KULASAMANTARAPUR ARATI BEHERA RAMESH BEHERA SC

50 KULASAMANTARAPUR RABINDRA BEHERA DHADI BEHERA SC

51 KULASAMANTARAPUR PRAVATI SAWIN BIHARI NAYAK OC

52 KULASAMANTARAPUR RANJITA NAYAK BATA KRUSHNA SWAIN OC

53 KULASAMANTARAPUR RAJANI NAYAK BABAJI NAYAK OC

54 KULASAMANTARAPUR URMILA SWAIN ABHIRAM SWAIN OC

55 KULASAMANTARAPUR RUBINA SWAIN SRIDHAR SWAIN OC

56 KULASAMANTARAPUR CHINAMAYEE JENA GANDHARB JENA OC

57 KULASAMANTARAPUR BANA BIHARI JENA GANDHARBA JENA OC

58 KULASAMANTARAPUR MINATI DAS JADUMANI DAS OC

59 KULASAMANTARAPUR SABITRI SAHOO KUSEI SAHOO OC

60 KULASAMANTARAPUR MANJULATA SAHOO RASANANDA SAHOO OC

61 KULASAMANTARAPUR SARITA SWAIN PRAHALLAD SWAIN OC

62 KULASAMANTARAPUR PRAVATI BARIK SUNAKAR MOHANTY OC

63 MURARIPUR LATIKA MALLICK MAHESWAR MALLICK SC

64 MURARIPUR TIKINA BARIK UPENDRA BARIK OC

65 MURARIPUR BANDANA SWAIN MAHESWAR NAYAK OC

66 MURARIPUR BASANTI PRADHAN BAMADEB PRADHAN OC

67 MURARIPUR URMILA DAS RAMESH CH DAS OC

68 MURARIPUR LATIKA SAMAL BATAKRUMI OC

69 MURARIPUR SUMITRA MOHANTY KALANDI MOHANTY OC

70 MURARIPUR KIRAN BARIK RABINDRA BARIK OC

71 MURARIPUR BIKRAM MOHANTY BIJAY MOHANTY OC

72 SAMANTARAPUR ROSALIN MOHAPATRA KRUSHNA CHANDRA SETHY SC

73 SAMANTARAPUR SMITARANI DAS RABINDRA DAS SC

74 SAMANTARAPUR RAJENDRA SETHI SHATRUGHAN SETHY SC

75 SAMANTARAPUR SUSHAMA SETHI GHANASHYAM SETHY SC

76 SAMANTARAPUR SITA NATH GANDHARB SC

77 SAMANTARAPUR GAYATRI DALAI BAURI BANDHU BEHERA SC

78 SAMANTARAPUR CHAIN NAYAK FAKIR NAYAK OC

79 SAMANTARAPUR PARES BARIK DHOBI BARIK OC

80 SAMANTARAPUR JHUNILATA SAMAL JHAJIKESHA SAMAL OC

81 SAMANTARAPUR PRABHAKAR SAHOO BIKALI SAHOO OC

82 SAMANTARAPUR ANJITA PATRA GOURANGA PATRA OC

83 SAMANTARAPUR PRIYADARSHNI SAHOO BABAJI NAYAK OC

84 SAMANTARAPUR NAMITA NAYAK BABAJI NAYAK OC

85 SAMANTARAPUR LAXMI PRIYA GRAHACHARYA SURENDRA GRAHACHARYA OC

86 SAMANTARAPUR AMULYA KUMAR BHUYAN BAURI BANDHU BHUYAN OC

87 SAMANTARAPUR BULU NAYAK KAILAS CH NAYAK OC

88 SAMANTARAPUR NIRMAL KU BARIK RAMESH BARIK OC

89 SAMANTARAPUR SMITARANI NATH AJAYA KU NNATH OC

90 SAMANTARAPUR SMRUTIREKHA MOHAPATRA PRATAP CH MOHAPATRA OC

91 SAMANTARAPUR BIBHUTI BHUSAN JENA ADHIRA JENA OC

92 SAMANTARAPUR BATA KRUSHNA SAHOO NARAYAN SAHOO OC

93 SAMANTARAPUR MINATI SENAPATI BANSIDHAR SENAPATI OC

94 SAMANTARAPUR SUNITA NAYAK SHIBA JENA OC

95 SAMANTARAPUR MINATI MOHANTY NARAYAN PATRA OC

96 SAMANTARAPUR PRAVATI PATRA ADIKANDA PATRA OC

97 SAMANTARAPUR ARNAPURNA NATH PADAN NATH OC

98 SAMANTARAPUR SILUBALA BARIK SANTOSH BARIK OC

99 SAMANTARAPUR RENUBALA PATRA JADUMANI PATRA OC

100 SAMANTARAPUR ARAKSHITA NAYAK DAITARI NAYAK OC

101 SAMANTARAPUR HALATENDU ROUT PRAHALAD ROUT OC

102 SAMANTARAPUR LAXMIPRIYA BARIK SRINIBAS MOHAPATRA OC

                               2 / 3



103 SIRASTA KELU MALLICK BALI MALLICK SC

104 SIRASTA ROJALIN SETHY GURUBARI SETHY SC

105 SIRASTA PUPUN MALIK SURENDRA MALICK SC

106 SIRASTA GUOTAM SETHY NILAMANI SETHY SC

107 SIRASTA RASMITA MALICK SASHIKANTA MALICK SC

108 SIRASTA KHIROD MALICK NARAHARI MALLICK SC

109 SIRASTA LIZA KHUNTIA SUBAS MALLICK SC

110 SIRASTA PRATIMA PRADHAN GOBINDA PRADHAN OC

111 SIRASTA PRAJITA PRADHAN PRAHALLAD SAHANI OC

112 UKUSAHI SHUPRAVA MALIK KRUSHNA MALICK SC

113 UKUSAHI DRAUPADI MALLIK RAMACHANDRA MALICK SC

114 UKUSAHI PRATAP SWAIN ABHINA OC

115 UKUSAHI RAJESH KUMAR SWAIN NIRANJAN SWAIN OC

116 UKUSAHI NIRUPAMA SWAIN PRAHALAD SWAIN OC

117 UKUSAHI GITANJALI SWAIN MURALI DHAR SWAIN OC

118 UKUSAHI JYOTSHNABALA NAYAK HAREKRUSHNA SWAIN OC

119 UKUSAHI LEPTIMAYEE MUDULI GANDHARB MUDULI OC

120 UKUSAHI KALPANA MOHANTY NAND KISHOR SWAIN OC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

http://www.tcpdf.org


Panchayat : SANRA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 AINPUR SARALA DAS PRAHLLAD DAS SC

2 AINPUR MINA BHOI NATABAR DAS SC

3 AINPUR BABITA DAS DURGA DAS SC

4 AINPUR SURYAMANI DAS MANAMOHAN DAS SC

5 AINPUR LOCHANA MOHARANA GOPAL OC

6 AINPUR NIRMAL OJHA PRAHAKRUSHNA OJHA OC

7 AINPUR SULOCHANA MOHARANA DAITARI SUTAR OC

8 AINPUR MINATI MOHARANA NARAYAN MOHARANA OC

9 AINPUR NIRUPAMA MOHARANA NIRANJAN MOHARANA OC

10 AINPUR PRIYANKA KHUNTIA SARBESWAR KHUNTIA OC

11 AINPUR LAXMIPRIYA PAL KELU CHARAN SAHOO OC

12 AINPUR SANJUKTA SWAIN BAIRAGI NAYAK OC

13 AINPUR NIBEDITA BARIK KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARIK OC

14 AINPUR NIRMALA KHUNTIA PRAVAKAR KHUNTIA OC

15 AINPUR SUSAMA BARIK KRUSHNA CHANDRA OC

16 BARUNAPADA RASMITA SETHY BALARAM SETHY SC

17 BARUNAPADA KABITA MALLICK SUDARSAN MALLICK SC

18 BARUNAPADA ANUSAYA DUIBEDI MAHESWAR DUIBEDI OC

19 BARUNAPADA PRATIMA NAYAK KHATU NAYAK OC

20 BARUNAPADA GAYATRI NAYAK GOPAL NAYAK OC

21 BARUNAPADA SHEFALIKA MOHANTY BANSIDHAR MOHANTY OC

22 BARUNAPADA SASMITA BARDHAN SRINATH BARDHAN OC

23 BARUNAPADA SADHANA MISHRA ALEKHA CH MISHRA OC

24 DHUANPARI TULASI SWAIN SRIRAM CH SWAIN SC

25 DHUANPARI KAILASH CH MALLIK PARI SC

26 DHUANPARI MANORAMA MALLICK HARE KRUSHNA MALLICK SC

27 DHUANPARI SANTILATA MALLICK GANESWAR MALLICK SC

28 DHUANPARI RAJANI MALLICK PITABASI SC

29 DHUANPARI SITA OJHA KGEBRAMOHAN OC

30 DHUANPARI SAROJINI DASH PITABAS DASH OC

31 DHUANPARI RANJITA DASH LAXMAN DASH OC

32 DHUANPARI KANCHANBALA PUHAN LAXMIDHAR PUHANA OC

33 DHUANPARI MANORAMA SATPATHY UTTAM SATPATHY OC

34 DHUANPARI ANUSAYA NAYAK GUNANIDHI BARIK OC

35 DHUANPARI MURALIDHAR DASH BISHNU CHARAN RATH OC

36 DHUANPARI BANAJA BANASHREE BARIK NARAYAN PUHAN OC

37 DHUANPARI RAMAKANTA SWAIN KRUSHNA CH SWAIN OC

38 DHUANPARI SUSIL KUMAR SINGH HAREKRUSHNA SINGH OC

39 DHUANPARI SARADA PRASAD TRIPATHY SUKADEB TRIPATHY OC

40 DHUANPARI KHIROD KU NAIK DHULESWAR NAIK OC

41 DHUANPARI SASMITA SINGH PARIKHITA SINGH OC

42 DHUANPARI RASHMIRANI SATPATHY MADHU SUDAN DAS OC

43 DHUANPARI PRAMOD KU DAS GAYADHAR DAS OC

44 DHUANPARI MINATI JENA DAME JENA OC

45 DHUANPARI SANJUKTA JENA GOPAL JENA OC
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46 DHUANPARI SUCHITRA SWAIN NIRANJAN SWAIN OC

47 DHUANPARI RIITARASHMI SAHOO BIJAY SAHOO OC

48 NARSINGH PUR JAGABADHU SAMAL ROHIT SAMAL ST

49 NARSINGH PUR MAMATA SAMAL SUKADEB SAMAL SC

50 NARSINGH PUR LAXMI SETHY SANATAN SETHY SC

51 NARSINGH PUR PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA DHOBEI BEHERA SC

52 NARSINGH PUR BISWAJIT KUNDU BANAMALI KANDA SC

53 NARSINGH PUR GOURI SETHY SANATAN SETHY SC

54 NARSINGH PUR MINATI SAMAL SUKADEH SAMAL SC

55 NARSINGH PUR ANANTA CHARAN KUNDU RADHU KUNDU OC

56 NARSINGH PUR BANITA SAHOO NRUSINGH SAHOO OC

57 NARSINGH PUR TUNALATA KUNDU BAIDHAR PRADHAN OC

58 NARSINGH PUR URMILA SAHOO KALANDI SAHOO OC

59 NARSINGH PUR SASMITA MANIK PANCHANANA MANIK OC

60 NARSINGH PUR KABITA SWAIN LAXMIDHARA SWAIN OC

61 RATANPUR GITANJALI SAHOO DURYODHAN SAHOO OC

62 SANKETA PATANA SADHU SAMAL JHATU SAMAL SC

63 SANKETA PATANA UMESH CHANDRA SAHOO BAISHNAB SAHOO OC

64 SANKETA PATANA RASHMIREKHA SAHOO KALANDI SAHOO OC

65 SANKETA PATANA BAIJAYANTI SAHOO LAXMIDHAR SAHOO OC

66 SANKETA PATANA SUNITA OJHA SANJAY OJHA OC

67 SANRA CHHABI SAMAL KULAMANI SAMAL SC

68 SANRA RENU DAS BATA BHOI SC

69 SANRA KABITA SAMAL BUDHESWAR SAMAL SC

70 SANRA BARSHA SAMAL SANATAN SAMAL SC

71 SANRA JHARANA SETHY DAMA SETHY SC

72 SANRA SUPRIYA SAMAL BABULI SAMAL SC

73 SANRA HIRARANI DAS JAGU DAS SC

74 SANRA MAMATA PANI ASHOK KU PANI SC

75 SANRA AMBIKA SAMAL KANHU CHARAN SAMAL SC

76 SANRA ARATI SAMAL PARIKHITA SAMAL SC

77 SANRA MANASI DAS RAMACHANDRA DAS SC

78 SANRA KAMALA BEWA LATE BALARAM SAHOO OC

79 SANRA PRATIMA SAHOO ADIKANDA SAHOO OC

80 SANRA LAXMIPRIYA PRADHAN JAGABANDHU OC

81 SANRA KRUTIBAS NAYAK DHADI NAYAK OC

82 SANRA DALI BEHERA DURGA CHARAN BEHERA OC

83 SANRA KABITA ACHARYA SMRUTI RANJAN ACHARYA OC

84 SANRA SUSHAMA ACHARYA UPNDRA ACHARYA OC

85 SANRA BHAGABAN DAS DAS HAREKRUSHNA DAS OC

86 SANRA MINATI ROUT MUSEI ROUT OC

87 SANRA SMRUTIRANJITA ROUT MUSHEI ROUT OC

88 SANRA SANTILATA MISHRA NIRAJAN MISHRA OC

89 SANRA NAMITA SAHOO SARADA SAHOO OC

90 SANRA MARIUN BIBI ZABBAR KHAN OC

91 SANRA CHINA SAHOO ADIKAND SAHOO OC

92 SANRA BINATI MOHANTY ADIKAND SAHOO OC

93 SANRA GHANASHYAM DAS DHADI DAS OC
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Panchayat : TARJANGA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 BAMBILO MANORAMA SWAIN GOBINDA SWAIN OC

2 BAMBILO MANASI SWAIN GOBINDA SWAIN OC

3 BAMBILO NARAYAN CH SWAIN KESHAB SWAIN OC

4 BAMBILO RENUKA TRIPATHY DINABANDHU DAS OC

5 BAMPHAPUR USHASI MALLICK KRUSHNA CHANDRA MALLICK SC

6 BAMPHAPUR RASHMITA SAHOO MUSHEI SAHOO OC

7 BAMPHAPUR RUBI SAHOO BASANTA SAHOO OC

8 BAMPHAPUR CHINMAYEE SAHOO SANATAN SAHOO OC

9 BISESWAR PUR MAMATA SETHI DASA SETHI SC

10 BISESWAR PUR BARSHA SETHY ARJUNA SETHY SC

11 BISESWAR PUR KAMALA SETHI ANANDA SETHI SC

12 BISESWAR PUR SUPRABHA PANDA MAGUNICHARAN PANDA OC

13 BISESWAR PUR NIRUPAMA KANTHA NARATPAM KANTHA OC

14 BISESWAR PUR MAMATA MANDAL SUK CHANDA MANDAL OC

15 BISESWAR PUR MADHUSMITA PANDA LAXMIDHAR PANDA OC

16 BISESWAR PUR PRIYA DARSHINI MISHRA HAREKRUSHNA PANDA OC

17 BISESWAR PUR PREMALATA PANDA HAREKRUSHNA PANDA OC

18 DHANA CHAKAPADA PRIYATAMA NAYAK HARIHARA NAYAK OC

19 HAJIPUR SARASWATI KANDI UDA BHOI SC

20 HAJIPUR LALITA NAYAK BARURIBANDHU NAYAK OC

21 HAJIPUR CHHABILATA BARIK DURGA CHARAN BARIK OC

22 HAJIPUR MADHUSMITA BARIK LAXMIDHAR BARIK OC

23 HAJIPUR MAMATAMAYEE BARIK BIRABAR BARIK OC

24 HAJIPUR ANUPAMA MOHANTY BHAGABAN MOHANTY OC

25 HAJIPUR PARBATI BARIK HADIBANDHU OC

26 HAJIPUR BHANU PRABHA BARIK HADIBANDHU BARIK OC

27 HAJIPUR DEBENDRA BARIK SRIDHAR BARIK OC

28 KOTAKANA SIMA SINGH MADHU SINGH ST

29 KOTAKANA GOURI MALIK NARAYAN MALLICK SC

30 KOTAKANA NARENDRA KU MALLICK DHADI MALLICK SC

31 KOTAKANA NAYANABALA MALLICK PANCHU MALLICK SC

32 KOTAKANA NAYANABALA MALLICK SUDHARSAN MALLICK SC

33 KOTAKANA GOLEKHA DAS BULA DAS OC

34 KOTAKANA SITANATHA ROUT GOPAL CHANDRA ROUT OC

35 KOTAKANA SANKUTALA SAHOO DHULA SAHOO OC

36 KOTAKANA USHARANI PANDA NISHA KAR PANDA OC

37 KOTAKANA MILIBALA DAS RABINDRA GOCHHAYAT OC

38 KOTAKANA DEBENDRA MOHARANA PARI MOHARANA OC

39 PODAPADA ALEKHA DAS BANSIDHAR DAS SC

40 PODAPADA GITA DAS JAYRAM DAS SC

41 PODAPADA HALIMA BIBI SK MUNIR UDDIN OC

42 PODAPADA SANJUKTA PATRA KAILASH PATRA OC

43 PODAPADA MAMNI DAS JUDHISTRIRA DAS OC

44 PUBAPADA MADHAB MALLIK PURUSOTTAM MALLICK SC

45 PUBAPADA SULOCHANA MALLICK NRUSINGH MALLICK SC
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46 PUBAPADA RASIDA KHATUN SK MAHAMMAD OC

47 PUBAPADA MAMATA PANDA BHOLI PANDA OC

48 PUBAPADA LAXMIPRIYA SAHOO BHAGABAN SAHOO OC

49 PUBAPADA BANIDITA PRIYADARSHIN BISWAL BIBHUTI BISWAL OC

50 PUBAPADA SUBHADRA KANUNGO BALARAM MOHANTY OC

51 RAULAPADA PRATIMA ROUT KRUSHNA CH RAUT OC

52 RAULAPADA NIRUPAMA ROUT KRUSHNA RAUT OC

53 RAULAPADA DIPTIMAYEE SWAIN SATYAPRIYA SWAIN OC

54 RAULAPADA ANJANA DAS SADANANDA DAS OC

55 RAULAPADA SUJATA SWAIN MURALIDHAR SWAIN OC

56 RAULAPADA RUBINA SWAIN SETAPADMA SWANI OC

57 TARAJANGA SUNITA BHOI GOPABANDHU BHOI SC

58 TARAJANGA NAMITA BALA DAS NARAYAN DAS SC

59 TARAJANGA ARATA BANDHU BEHERA DAITARI BEHERA OC

60 TARAJANGA KAMINI GOCHHAYAT PADAN NAYAK OC

61 TARAJANGA SANJUKTA SAHOO DHANESWAR SAHOO OC

62 TARAJANGA RUNU SAHOO NATA SAHOO OC

63 TARAJANGA MANJULATA DAS SAROJ KUMAR DAS OC

64 TARAJANGA RANJITA SAHOO SACHETAN DAS OC

65 TARAJANGA JASODA SAHOO GOLEKHA SAHOO OC

66 TARAJANGA NILIMA DAS BIRENDRA KUMAR DAS OC

67 TARAJANGA NAYANA SWAIN GANGADHAR SWAIN OC

68 TARAJANGA NARENDRA ROUT NABAGHANA ROUT OC

69 TARAJANGA SIMARANI SAHOO KUNIA BIHARI SWAIN OC

70 TARAJANGA BILASIN MOHANTY DHANESWAR MOHANTY OC

71 TARAJANGA PUSPALATA MOHARANA AJAYA MOHARANA OC

72 TARAJANGA SUDAM PATRA RAJKISHOR PATRA OC

73 TARAJANGA BANITA SAHOO JATADHARI SAHOO OC

74 TARAJANGA BASANTI SAHOO PRAHALAD SAHOO OC

75 TARAJANGA PRAVASIN MOHANTY CHARUCHANDRA MOHANTY OC

76 TARAJANGA RASMITA ROUT PRADIP ROUT OC

77 TARAJANGA RUKMANI MOHANTY PITAMBER ROUT OC

78 TARAJANGA RASHMITA DAS RAGHABANANDA DAS OC

79 TARAJANGA PRAVATI DAS DAMA DAS OC

80 TARAJANGA POLEKHA SUTAR JATADHARI SUTAR OC

81 TARAJANGA LOVARANI DAS BANCHHANIDHI DAS OC

82 TARAJANGA SASMITA CHOUDHURY BAISHNAB CHAUDHRY OC

83 TERATANGA MANASI BHOI RAMA CH BHOI SC

84 TERATANGA ANJANA KANDI PAHALI KANDI SC

85 TERATANGA RANJAN KANDI ANAM KANDI SC

86 TERATANGA MAMATA KANDI DHADI DAS SC

87 TERATANGA ANTRYAMI MOHANTY AQANI MOHANTY OC

88 TERATANGA RUNI BALA DAS TRILOCHANA DAS OC

89 TERATANGA MANJULATA PRADHAN KALI PRADHAN OC

90 TERATANGA ANITA DAS GAGAN MOHANTY OC
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Panchayat : TENTULIPADA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 AHANA SASMITA MALLICK RAJIB MALLICK SC

2 AHANA PRADIPTA DAS PURNACHNDRA DASH OC

3 AHANA JYOTIRANJAN LENKA SURENDRA LENKA OC

4 AHANA UMESH CHANDRA MOHANTY HAREKRUSHNA OC

5 AHANA NRUSINGHA BISWAL BASANTA BISWAL OC

6 AHANA KANHU CHARAN SENAPATI BABAJI SENAPATI OC

7 AHANA BIJAYALAXMI DAS RAJ KISHOR DAS OC

8 AHANA URMILA SAHOO DHARANI DHAR BISWAL OC

9 BAINGOL SAUTI MALLICK BIHARI MALLICK SC

10 BAINGOL LOPAMUDRA SETHY BATAKRUSHNA SETHY SC

11 BAINGOL PUSPALATA SETHY NARENDRA SETHY SC

12 BAINGOL AKHAYA KUMAR DAS SATYANANDA DAS SC

13 BAINGOL RABI DAS BABAJI DAS SC

14 BAINGOL GEETA SAMAL SHRIDHAR SAMAL SC

15 BAINGOL LAXMIPRIYA DAS ASHOK DAS SC

16 BAINGOL LAXMIPRIYA MAHANTY BRAJABANDHU SWAIN OC

17 BAINGOL BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK JHARI NAYAK OC

18 BAINGOL BUDHIMAN SWAIN MAYADHAR SWAIN OC

19 BAINGOL DEBENDRA BISWAL BIMBADHAR BISWAL OC

20 BAINGOL SABITA PANDA RAMESH CHANDRA ACHARYA OC

21 BAINGOL BANDANA MOHANTY DHARMANAND PATRA OC

22 BAINGOL PUSPALATA MOHANTY SARAT CHANDRA LENKA OC

23 BAINGOL PRAVAKAR LENKA HADIBANDHU LENKA OC

24 BAINGOL PRASANTA BADU MURALI MOHANTY OC

25 BAINGOL GITANJALI BADU JAYARAM MOHANTY OC

26 BAINGOL DAMODAR BISWAL CHAITANYA BISWAL OC

27 BAINGOL NARENDRA PARIDA BHIMA CHARAN PARIDA OC

28 BAINGOL MANI SAMAL BISHNU CHARAN MUDULI OC

29 BAINGOL SUKANTI PATTANAYAK RATNAKAR PATTANAYAK OC

30 BAINGOL PUSPANJALI MOHAPATRA DURYODHANA OC

31 BAINGOL MANI MOHANTY HAREKRUSHNA MOHANTY OC

32 DANDAMIR ARATI GURU UPANA GURU SC

33 DANDAMIR SANJUKTA HATI NIRANJAN BHOI SC

34 DANDAMIR SASMITA MOHANTY BANSHIDHAR SWAIN OC

35 DANDAMIR PROMOD JENA RATHI JENA OC

36 DANDAMIR DIPTIRANJAN NAYAK AJAYA NAYAK OC

37 DANDAMIR KALPANA DAS PURNA CHANDRA DAS OC

38 DANDAMIR RAJKISHORE NAYAK JADUMANI NAYAK OC

39 DANDAMIR BENGALATA JENA RAGHUNATH JENA OC

40 DANDAMIR RASHMIBALA LENKA BIRAGI CHRAN PRADHAN OC

41 DANDAMIR MADHUSMITA LENKA GARAHARI BISWAL OC

42 SALIJANGA(SANA) PUSHPALATA BHOI ANKUR DAS SC

43 SALIJANGA(SANA) SATI BHOI DEJA BHOI SC

44 SALIJANGA(SANA) BASANTI SAMAL ASOK SAMAL OC

45 SALIJANGA(SANA) KAMINI SAHANI SATRUGHAN ROUT OC

                               1 / 2



46 TENTULIPADA SAMBHU PRADHAN SHARADA PRADHAN SC

47 TENTULIPADA PRATIMA DAS RABI PRAKASH DAS SC

48 TENTULIPADA SANJUKTA SAMAL GOLEKHA SAMAL SC

49 TENTULIPADA MAUNI MALLIK AJAY MALLICK SC

50 TENTULIPADA RABI DAS SUKA DAS SC

51 TENTULIPADA JHUNI BHOI NITYA NANDA DAS SC

52 TENTULIPADA BIDYULATA MALLICK DHRUBA MALLICK SC

53 TENTULIPADA SUSANTA KUMAR DAS KARUNI DAS SC

54 TENTULIPADA PARBATI SETHI DAS SETHY SC

55 TENTULIPADA NAMITA SAMAL JHARI SAMAL SC

56 TENTULIPADA PUJA MALLIK SUDARSHAN MALLIK SC

57 TENTULIPADA SABITRI BHOI FAKIR DAS SC

58 TENTULIPADA SARALA SETHY DAS SETHY SC

59 TENTULIPADA SARADA PRASAD DAS ANAMA DAS SC

60 TENTULIPADA PRITIMAYEE DAS PRAFULL DAS SC

61 TENTULIPADA SURYAKANTA DAS KRITTAN DAS SC

62 TENTULIPADA SHANTILATA PARIDA ALEKIHA PARIDA OC

63 TENTULIPADA RASHMIMAYEE PARIJA NATABARA PARIJA OC

64 TENTULIPADA MALATI LENKA ATULKRUSHNA RAY OC

65 TENTULIPADA BABULI DAS PAHALI DAS OC

66 TENTULIPADA BHUBANANDA SWAIN KASHINATH SWAIN OC

67 TENTULIPADA BIDYALATA SINGH BABAJI CHARAN JENA OC

68 TENTULIPADA NIRUPAMA SINGH BABAJI CHARAN SWAIN OC

69 TENTULIPADA SASMITA SHAGADIA NATABAR DAS OC

70 TENTULIPADA RAMESH DAS ISWAR DAS OC

71 TENTULIPADA SARAT CH DAS BAURIBANDHU DAS OC

72 TENTULIPADA URMILAMAHANTY RAMACH PARIJA OC

73 TENTULIPADA BADAL DAS PAHALI DAS OC

74 TENTULIPADA DURGA CHARAN SWAIN MADHAB SWAIN OC

75 TENTULIPADA BANAJA PARIJA BUDHA MOHANTY OC

76 TENTULIPADA MIRA DASH DHRUBA CHARAN DAS OC

77 TENTULIPADA PRAKASH PATRA KASHINATH PATRA OC

78 TENTULIPADA BEBINA DAS SURA BEHERA OC

79 TENTULIPADA SMITA MOHANTY KELU CHARAN MOHANTY OC

80 TENTULIPADA NAROTTAM DAS NAGU DAS OC

81 TENTULIPADA NILIMA DAS BAISHNAB CHARAN DAS OC

82 TENTULIPADA JHILLI DASH RAMAKANTA DASH OC

83 TENTULIPADA RANJUBALA PARIJA GOLEKH JENA OC

84 TENTULIPADA JYOTSNA RANI MOHANTY KAHNU CH DASA OC

85 TENTULIPADA DEBASISH BARIK KAILASH BARIK OC

86 TENTULIPADA MADHUSMITA PATTNAYAK SURESH CH PATTNAYAK OC

87 TENTULIPADA KANDHEI DAS BATA DAS OC
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Panchayat : TIRTOL

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARAJANGA RUNA DAS KRUSHNA CHANDRA DAS OC

2 ARAJANGA BANITA DAS GUNACHANDRA DAS OC

3 ARAJANGA MANJULATA DAS KRUSHNA DAS OC

4 BARIPADA RANJITA DASH RAJENDRA KAR OC

5 BARIPADA SANJUKTA DASH DOLA GOBINDA DASH OC

6 BARIPADA SABITA SAHOO DHARAMAND SAHOO OC

7 BARIPADA SANAYA SAHOO BANAMALI SAHOO OC

8 BARIPADA DALINA SAHOO SAMIR SAHOO OC

9 BARIPADA KHULANA SAGADIA BABAJI SAGADIA OC

10 NAUSIRA PHULA HEMHENDRAM KUMAR HEMHENDRAM ST

11 NAUSIRA BUDUNI TUDU SALAMA TUDU ST

12 NAUSIRA SABITA MOHANTY CHARAN NAYAK SC

13 NAUSIRA MAMATA PATRA BAIKUNTHA PATRA SC

14 NAUSIRA SARADHA CHARAN PRADHAN BHAGABAN PRADHAN OC

15 NAUSIRA NAYANA DAS JHULARAMK DAS OC

16 NAUSIRA KABITA MISHRA BISHNU MISHRA OC

17 NAUSIRA NRUSINGH CHARAN DAS GANDA DAS OC

18 NAUSIRA PANKAJINI SAHOO HARI CHARAN SWAIN OC

19 NAUSIRA SITAYA DAS NARAYNA OC

20 NAUSIRA MANJUPRAVA OJHA KAHNU CHARAN OJHA OC

21 NAUSIRA SAROJINI MISHRA BISHNU CHARAN MISHRA OC

22 NAUSIRA LAXMIPRIYA MOHANTY PRAHALLAD MOHANTY OC

23 NAUSIRA DIPIKA DAS BAURIBANDHU DAS OC

24 NAUSIRA KALPANA DAS RABINDRA OC

25 NAUSIRA MAMATA HOTA NISHAMANI HOTA OC

26 NAUSIRA ALOK DAS PRABHAT DAS OC

27 NAUSIRA KAMALA DAS NATABAR DAS OC

28 NAUSIRA SUCHITRA SWAIN NARAYAN SWAIN OC

29 TIRTOL PRAVANJAN MALLICK BANDHU NMALLICK SC

30 TIRTOL SARADA CH MALLICK BSHINU MALLICK SC

31 TIRTOL UMESH MALLICK KANHU CHARAN MALLICK SC

32 TIRTOL KUNA MALLICK BISHNU MALLICK SC

33 TIRTOL KAILASH MALLICK KANHU CHARAN MALLICK SC

34 TIRTOL NARAYANA DAS LATE ACHHUTI DAS SC

35 TIRTOL MAMAINA DAS SUKADEV DAS SC

36 TIRTOL LIPARANI BEHERA SUSANTA KUMAR BEHERA SC

37 TIRTOL ANJANA MALLICK JHULARAM MALLICK SC

38 TIRTOL RABINDRA MALLICK NATABAR MALLICK SC

39 TIRTOL SABITA DAS BRUNDABAN DAS OC

40 TIRTOL BANSHIDHAR SAHOO BABAJI CHARAN SAHOO OC

41 TIRTOL JHATU CHARAN DAS KESHAB CHARAN DAS OC

42 TIRTOL JASOBANT DAS KESHAB CH DAS OC

43 TIRTOL PUSPALATA DAS KULAMANI DAS OC

44 TIRTOL JULI DAS HAREKRISHNA PAL OC

45 TIRTOL MANISA SAHOO DUSMANTA KUMAR SAHOO OC
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46 TIRTOL ASIT RANJAN RAY NARENDRA JENA OC

47 TIRTOL DEWAN NAYAK PRAVAT KU NATH OC

48 TIRTOL RAKESH ROSHAN SAHOO LOKANATH SAHOO OC

49 TIRTOL PRAYAS LENKA DILLIP LENKA OC

50 TIRTOL RANJITA SAHOO NARAYAN SAHOO OC

51 TIRTOL SUVENDU NARAYAN RAY KANDUERI CH RAY OC

52 TIRTOL ARATI DAS BABAJI DAS OC

53 TIRTOL BHARAT NATH BAT KRUSHA NATH OC

54 TIRTOL SAMPADA DAS HADIBANDHU OC
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Panchayat : TULANGA

Sl. No. Village Name Household Name Father/Husband Name Category

1 ARODEI BATAKRUSHNA BEHERA LAXMAN SC

2 ARODEI KABITA BEHERA SHYAMA BEHERA SC

3 ARODEI SABITA BEHERA KRUSHNA BEHERA SC

4 ARODEI RITANJALI BEHERA JATADHARI SENAPATI OC

5 ARODEI BASANTA KUMAR SWAIN PANU SWAIN OC

6 ARODEI HARAMANI DEI PANU SWAIN OC

7 ARODEI SEBATI DEI BABAJI NAYAK OC

8 ARODEI AHALYA DEI DHADI OC

9 ARODEI SOVAMAYEE PRIYADARSHINI WAIN AJAYA KUMAR OC

10 ARODEI BICHITRA NANDA SWAIN BABAJI OC

11 ARODEI PREMALATA BEHERA KELU BEHERA OC

12 ARODEI KANCHANA PANI PRAHLLAD PANI OC

13 ARODEI JHARANA BARIK RADHESHYAMA BARIK OC

14 ARODEI ANASUYA SWAIN BAURIBANDHU SWAIN OC

15 BRAHAMPUR KALPANA CHHOTRAY TJYA CHHOTRAY OC

16 BRAHAMPUR BIDHU BHUSAN CHHOTARY HARIS CHANDRA OC

17 BRAHAMPUR MANORAMA PANDA PURNA CHANDRA PANDA OC

18 KANHUPUR MANJULATA SETHY JHARI SC

19 KANHUPUR SAMEER DAS NA SC

20 KANHUPUR SARADA DAS GANOI DAS SC

21 KANHUPUR KAMINI DAS MANGULI DAS SC

22 NARASINGHPUR PRIYANKA SAHOO SANTOSH KUMAR SAHOO OC

23 NARASINGHPUR PRATIMA MOHANTY PANAMANANDA MOHANTY OC

24 NARASINGHPUR NIRUPAMA PARIDA JAGABANDHU PARIDA OC

25 NARUA LAXMI PRIYA DAS RAMAKANTA SC

26 NARUA KARUNAKAR DAS BABAJI DAS SC

27 NARUA GAGAN DAS HADIBANDHU SC

28 NARUA MANASI DAS BASANTA SC

29 NARUA LPIKA DAS TRILOCHAN KANDI SC

30 NARUA SAUDAMINI MOHANTY LATE GOLEKHA CH MOHANTY OC

31 NARUA JHUNARANI SAHOO JAIRAM SAHOO OC

32 NARUA SOMANATH SAHOO SHYAM SUNDAR SAHOO OC

33 NARUA JAGABANDHU SWAIN KRUSHNA OC

34 NAULO SANDHYARANI DAS RAJ KISHOR DAS SC

35 NAULO ARATI SETHY BIJAY SETHY SC

36 NAULO MINATI MOHANTY NARAHARI MOHANTY OC

37 NAULO RASHMIREKHA KHATUA BASANTA KHATUA OC

38 NAULO SASMITA NAYAK BASUDEV MOHANTY OC

39 NAULO BHAJA HARI RAUT JAY KRISHNA RAUT OC

40 NAULO PUJARANI NAYAK SANATAN NAYAK OC

41 NAULO RANJITA ROUT GOURANGA OC

42 NAULO PRAVASINI NAYAK SANATANA NAYAK OC

43 ORABA LILI DAS SATYANARAYAN DAS SC

44 ORABA SUDHIR KU SETHY DHARMANANDA SETHY SC

45 ORABA ARUN KU TARANIA ALEKH OC
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46 ORABA SURYA KANTA SETHY BRAHMANANDA SETHY OC

47 POIO JONHA DAS BISHNU DAS SC

48 POIO MISMITA DAS BASANT KU MALLICK SC

49 POIO ARATI DAS DINABANDHU DAS SC

50 POIO CHARUBALA NAYAK DAITARI NAYAK OC

51 SALAMANGA LATIKA MALLICK ALEKHA MALLICK SC

52 SALAMANGA SUBHANARAYAN PARIDA NATABARA PARIDA OC

53 SALAMANGA SHARADI LATA BHOL HAREKRUSHNA BHOLA OC

54 SALAMANGA RANARINI SAHOO BATA KRUSHNA SAHOO OC

55 SALAMANGA CHINMAYEE SAHOO GIRIDHARI SAHOO OC

56 SRIRAMPUR SUBHASMITA BARIK NARAYAN SETHY SC

57 SRIRAMPUR SUBASH PRUSTI KANDURI PRUATI OC

58 SRIRAMPUR SARADA PRASANA DAS JAYKRUSHNA DAS OC

59 SRIRAMPUR LIJARANI NAYAK ANANTA CH NAYAK OC

60 SRIRAMPUR MINATI PRUSTY NIRA BARAL OC

61 SRIRAMPUR RASHMITA BARIK BABAJI BARIK OC

62 TAMPADA LATIKA MALLICK DHARAMU MALLICK SC

63 TAMPADA BIDULATA NAYAK MURALIDHAR NAYAK OC

64 TAMPADA ROJALIN SWAIN SURENDRANATH OC

65 TANRA MAMATA KHUNTIA NIRANJAN KHUNTIA OC

66 TANRA RANJITA BISWAL ANATHA BANDHU BISWAL OC

67 TANRA BASANTI NAYAK BALAKRUSHNA NAYAK OC

68 TANRA ANJANA SAHOO AGANI SAHOO OC

69 TANRA TAPAN KUMAR PARIDA DHRANIDHAR OC

70 TULANGA KABERI SAMAL DAMAREDHAR JENA SC

71 TULANGA LATIKA SETHY KORTI KESWAR SETHY SC

72 TULANGA PANKOJINI SAHOO S KANTA OC

73 TULANGA SAROJINI SWAIN NIHAR RANJAN SWAIN OC

74 TULANGA SABITA MALLA SUBASHA MALLA OC

75 TULANGA KANCHANA BALA MALLA BALI MALLA OC

76 TULANGA BASANTA PATRA KANHU PATRA OC

77 TULANGA KAMALA BADOI PRAFULLA BADOI OC

78 TULANGA JYOCHHNA RANI TARENIA BASANT TARENIA OC

79 TULANGA MAITRI SAHOO GOURAGA CH DAS OC

80 TULANGA SUSANTI BARIK DINABANDHU BARIK OC

81 TULANGA RASMITA SATAPATI GOLEKHA PANDA OC

82 TULANGA NAMITA BISWAL BASUDEV BISWAL OC

83 TULANGA KABITA DAS KSHETRA BARIK OC

84 TULANGA PRASANTA PARIDA KASINATH PARIDA OC

85 TULANGA MAMATA GURU RAGHUNATH DAS OC

86 TULANGA RADHAMANI SAHOO BABAJI CH SAHOO OC

87 TULANGA PITMABAR BISWAL LAXMIDHAR BISWAL OC

88 TULANGA SUSHAMA KHUNTIA SANKARA KHUNTIA OC
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